
Name of the Corporate Debtor: - CONSOLIDATED CONSTRUCTION CONSORTIUM LIMITED

Date of Commencement of CIRP: – 20-04-2021

List of Creditors as on: - 10/3/2022

List of Operational Creditors (Employees)

Amount in (₹)

Date of receipt 

of claim
 Amount Claimed 

1

Kingsley .J.D.Ernest

28/Apr/2021 998,172                                                639,586 

Salary No NA

                       358,586 

Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. (Medical bills, 

Bonus, conveyance, Food coupons).

2 T.R.Seetharaman 28/Apr/2021                     19,000,000                   19,000,000 Salary No NA

3
M.Shankar

29/Apr/2021 134,005                                                134,005 Salary No NA                                 -   

4

A.V.Kartikeyan

29/Apr/2021 141,496                                                141,496 Salary No NA                                 -   

5

R.Ilayaraja

29/Apr/2021 307,435                                                164,600 Salary No NA                        142,835 Interest claim of Rs.142835  rejected.

6 Saravanan. S 30/Apr/2021 126,550                         126,550                       Salary No NA                                 -   

7
S.Ramachandran

30/Apr/2021 1,301,577                                             960,112 Salary No NA                        341,465 

8
G.Solamalai

01/May/2021 32,776                           32,776                        Salary No NA                                 -   

9
S.Prakash

30/Apr/2021 43,000                                                    43,000 Salary No NA                                 -   

10
K. Senthilkumar

30/Apr/2021 496,188                                                148,733 Salary No NA                        347,455 

claim admited as per F&F.interest claimed of Rs.318978 is rejected 

balance of Rs.28477 is not admitted as no proofs were submitted.

11

Selvam R

30/Apr/2021 141,700                                                141,700 Salary No NA                                 -   

12
G.Uthaman Raja

01/May/2021 106,373                                                  37,126 Salary No NA                         69,247  Interest claim of Rs.69,247 is rejected 

13
A.Kumar

01/May/2021 56,872                                                    56,872 Salary No NA                                 -   

14
M.E.Nemchander

01/May/2021 328,000                                                328,000 Salary No NA                                 -   

15
Raja Selvan

01/May/2021 28,000                                                    28,000 Salary No NA                                 -   

16
M.Essaki Muthu

01/May/2021 54,915                                                    54,915 Salary No NA                                 -   

17
Uma Shankar .S

01/May/2021 1,085,276                      612,590                       Salary No NA                        472,686  Interest claim of Rs. 4,72,686 is rejected  

18 G.Vishnu Shankar 01/May/2021 797,343                         179,904                       Salary No NA                        617,439  Interest claim of Rs.6,17,439 is rejected. 

19 J.Balasubramani 02/May/2021 150,749                         79,500                         Salary No NA                         71,249  Interest claim of Rs.71,249 is rejected. 

20 Vishal Poddar 02/May/2021 120,080                         120,080                       Salary No NA                                 -   

21 Muralidharan S 03/May/2021 307,430                         96,510                         Salary No NA                        210,920  Interest claim of Rs.2,10,920 is rejected. 

22 Ganesh Pandian 03/May/2021 251,368                         167,264                       Salary No NA                         84,104  Statutory due of Rs.84,104 is rejected.(super annuation fund) 

23 Muthukrishnan K 03/May/2021 201,645                         78,724                         Salary No NA                        122,921   Interest claim of Rs.1,22,921  is rejected.

Details of Claims received Amount 

of any 

Mutual 

  Amount of claim not 

admitted  

Amount of 

claim under 

verification

Annexure – 6

List of Operational Creditors (Employees)

Details of claim 

admitted

Sl. 

No
Name of the Creditor Remarks, if any

% of 

voting 

share in 

Amount 

of 

Conting

Nature of 

Claim

 Amount 

covered by 

security 

 Amount 

covered 

by 

Whether 

related 

party



Date of receipt 

of claim
 Amount Claimed 

Details of Claims received Amount 

of any 

Mutual 

  Amount of claim not 

admitted  

Amount of 

claim under 

verification

Details of claim 

admitted

Sl. 

No
Name of the Creditor Remarks, if any

% of 

voting 

share in 

Amount 

of 

Conting

Nature of 

Claim

 Amount 

covered by 

security 

 Amount 

covered 

by 

Whether 

related 

party

24 S.Gopi 03/May/2021 43,775                           43,775                         Salary No NA                                 -   

25
Udhay Bhaskar Rao G

02/May/2021 428,051                         265,277                       Salary No NA                        162,774  Interest claim of Rs.1,62,774 is rejected. 

26 Sheik Abdul Khader 03/May/2021 35,000                           35,000                         Salary No NA                                 -   

27 Jainsha A 03/May/2021 88,593                           88,593                         Salary No NA                                 -   

28 Karuppasamy Mariappan 03/May/2021 245,185                         103,361                       Salary No NA                        141,824  Interest claim of Rs.1,41,824 is rejected. 

29 S.Bhaskaran 03/May/2021 709,155                         709,155                       Salary No NA                                 -   

30 Thirumurugan P 03/May/2021 80,914                           80,914                         Salary No NA                                 -   

31 S.Banupriya 03/May/2021 34,625                           34,625                         Salary No NA                                 -   

32 Niranjan A 03/May/2021 114,676                         80,000                         Salary No NA 34,676                         Statutory due and mediclaim is rejected. 

33 Boobalakrishanan G 03/May/2021 159,539                         115,600                       Salary No NA 43,939                         No supporting documents for rejected claim amount 

34 T Prabhakar 03/May/2021 133,594                         133,594                       Salary No NA                                 -   

35 S.Kesavan 03/May/2021 87,505                           87,505                         Salary No NA                                 -   

36
A.R.Viswanathan

03/May/2021 1,106,250                      620,503                       Salary No NA 485,747                       

Claim includes interest claim of Rs.397747, Car Allowance of Rs. 80000, 

Food Vouchers of Rs. 8000 those are all rejected.

37
A.Salai jeeva Sanjeevi

03/May/2021 160,965                         127,215                       Salary No NA 33,750                        

Claim includes medical claim of rs.25000, and food vouchers of rs.8250 

in the absence of valid proofs; rejected.

38 Rajinirao L 03/May/2021 168,867                         168,867                       Salary No NA                                 -   

39 M Sakthivel 03/May/2021 148,800                         82,500                         Salary No NA                         66,300  Statutory dues are rejected. 

40 R M Devarajan 03/May/2021 3,097,403                      319,835                       Salary No NA                     2,777,568  Statutory dues are rejected. 

41 C. Muthulakshmi 03/May/2021 527,202                         527,202                       Salary No NA                                 -   

42 M.Vinoth Kumar 04/May/2021 57,203                           57,203                         Salary No NA                                 -   

43 M.Senguttuvan 03/May/2021 479,384                         479,384                       Salary No NA                                 -   

44 R.Vijayaraj 03/May/2021 411,483                         411,483                       Salary No NA                                 -   

45 V.Selvakandhasamy 03/May/2021 90,000                           51,084                         Salary No NA                         38,916  No supporting documents provided hence rejected 

46 S.Rajasekar 03/May/2021 150,000                         83,626                         Salary No NA                         66,374  No supporting documents provided hence rejected 

47 C.Kumar 03/May/2021 243,413                         49,894                         Salary No NA                        193,519  Statutory due of Rs.150348 is rejected. 

48
T. Sivakumar

04/May/2021 111,035                         31,035                         Salary No NA                         80,000  Medical claim of Rs.80000 is rejected. 

49 S. Kangeyan 03/May/2021 118,562                         118,562                       Salary No NA                                 -   

50 G. Viswanathan 03/May/2021 1,130,146                      1,130,146                    Salary No NA                                 -   

51
M. Maharajan 

03/May/2021 1,235,917                      269,428                       Salary No NA                        966,489 

 Interest of Rs.476116 is rejected and balance are Home loan int 

subsidy,Loyalty, Bonus 

52 V. Vajjiravelu 03/May/2021 259,667                         259,667                       Salary No NA                                 -   

53 R.Muthu Ranjani 02/May/2021 41,345                           41,345                         Salary No NA                                 -   

54 K. Rajavadivel 02/May/2021 117,088                         117,088                       Salary No NA                                 -   

55 K. Arunkumar 03/May/2021 131,780                         77,397                         Salary No NA                         54,383  Interetst ClaimRs.54383 is rejected 

56 B. Kishor Kumar 04/May/2021 11,891,787                    494,924                       Salary No NA                   11,396,863  Claims pertaining to Statutory dues of Rs.6866715 is rejected.  

57 R. Suresh Babu 04/May/2021 359,348                         193,521                       Salary No NA                        165,827  Claim admitted as per F&F 

58 R. Prasanna 04/May/2021 130,217                         130,217                       Salary No NA                                 -   



Date of receipt 

of claim
 Amount Claimed 

Details of Claims received Amount 

of any 

Mutual 

  Amount of claim not 

admitted  

Amount of 

claim under 

verification

Details of claim 

admitted

Sl. 

No
Name of the Creditor Remarks, if any

% of 

voting 

share in 

Amount 

of 

Conting

Nature of 

Claim

 Amount 

covered by 

security 

 Amount 

covered 

by 

Whether 

related 

party

59 S. Yoganathan 04/May/2021 102,832                         102,832                       Salary No NA                                 -   

60 S. Chandrasekaran 04/May/2021 36,500                           36,500                         Salary No NA                                 -   

61 S. Saravanan 04/May/2021 55,568                           55,568                         Salary No NA                                 -   

62

C. Arul Raj

04/May/2021 1,054,332                      45,967                         Salary No NA                     1,008,365 

Claim amount includes interest claim of Rs. 769281 is rejected and 

Statutory dues of Rs. 122020 is rejected and Claim admitted as per F&F.

63
R. Mariappan

03/May/2021 95,000                           70,259                         Salary No NA                         24,741 

Claim admitted as per books of CCCL & there is no proofs for the 

balance Claimhence it is rejected.

64 S. Malathi 04/May/2021 487,554                         298,544                       Salary No NA                        189,010  No supporting documents for rejected claim amount 

65 P. Muthu Karuppasamy 04/May/2021 71,650                           23,525                         Salary No NA                         48,125  No supporting documents for rejected claim amount 

66
G. Saravanan

04/May/2021 289,830                         81,292                         Salary No NA                        208,538 

 Interest claim of Rs.124779 is rejected, Medical claim of Rs83759 is 

rejected due to no proofs.. 

67 M. Sakthi Kishanth 04/May/2021 39,000                           39,000                         Salary No NA                                 -   

68
R. Kalidas

04/May/2021 273,000                         129,433                       Salary No NA                        143,567 

 Interest claim of Rs.72000 is rejected & for the balance amount there is 

no proofs 

69
M. Deepak

04/May/2021 176,355                         65,526                         Salary No NA 110,829                       

Claim admitted as per F&F, Claim amount includes interest claimed of 

Rs. 79578 and balance amount is rejected due to no proof.

70 K. P. Surendra Kumar 04/May/2021 240,581                         240,581                       Salary No NA                                 -   

71

Bhuwaneswaran L

04/May/2021 1,001,140                      352,334                       Salary No NA 648,806                       

Claim amount pertaining to Retirement benefits, Travel reimbursement 

expenses are not admitted.

72 B.N. Venkataramana 04/May/2021 375,200                         375,200                       Salary No NA                                 -   

73 B.B. Anand 04/May/2021 135,500                         135,500                       Salary No NA                                 -   

74 V. Raja 03/May/2021 465,308                         233,484                       Salary No NA                        231,824  Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

75 M. Vinoth kumar 04/May/2021 82,387                           69,687                         Salary No NA                         12,700  No supporting documents for rejected claim amount 

76
V. Mariappan

04/May/2021 634,124                         228,482                       Salary No NA                        405,642 

 Retirement benfits of Rs.176536 and Claims pertaining to Statutory 

dues of Rs.229106 is Rejected. 

77
M. Stalin

04/May/2021 80,000                           37,122                         Salary No NA                         42,878 

 Claim admitted as per F&F No proof submitted for the remaining 

amount. 

78

A. Karthkeyan

04/May/2021 153,885                         48,567                         Salary No NA 105,318                       

Claim admitted as per F&F, Claim amount pertaining to interest of Rs. 

69208 and Medical Claim of Rs. 36110 is rejected due to no proof 

submitted.

79
K. Srikandhan

04/May/2021 321,148                         187,000                       Salary No NA                        134,148 

 As per F&F Rs.187000, balance Rs.134148 is rejected due to inetrest 

portion. 

80 Meenakshisundaram 04/May/2021 278,179                         277,129                       Salary No NA                           1,050 Claim admitted as per F&F

81
G. Senthilkumar

04/May/2021 234,724                         113,672                       Salary No NA                        121,052 

 As per F&F March month salary is Rs.32909, EL@60days is Rs.84048 

interest claimed of Rs.77141 is Rejected. 

82 G. Gobinath 04/May/2021 556,167                         171,092                       Salary No NA                        385,075 171092 in F&F ;Rest is interest and  loyalty

83 S. Premakumari 04/May/2021 88,897                           88,017                         Salary No NA                              880 Claim amount admitted as per F&F

84 V. Sivaprakasam 04/May/2021 175,152                         65,398                         Salary No NA                        109,754  Claim admitted as per F&F Rest is interest claimed it is rejected. 

85
R. Prasad 

04/May/2021 1,344,284                      411,438                       Salary No NA                        932,846 

 Interest claimed of Rs.749468 and Riembersiment expenses of Rs. 

183378 is Rejected. 

86 P. Pachamuthu 05/May/2021 49,348                           49,348                         Salary No NA                                 -   

87 G. Prakash 04/May/2021 105,736                         105,736                       Salary No NA                                 -   

88 T. Vijaykumar 05/May/2021 62,400                           62,400                         Salary No NA                                 -   

89
R. Srinivasan

05/May/2021 1,146,846                      139,893                       Salary No NA                     1,006,953  Interest claimed of Rs.782187 is Rejected.Claim admitted as per F&F. 



Date of receipt 

of claim
 Amount Claimed 

Details of Claims received Amount 

of any 

Mutual 

  Amount of claim not 

admitted  

Amount of 

claim under 

verification

Details of claim 

admitted

Sl. 

No
Name of the Creditor Remarks, if any

% of 

voting 

share in 

Amount 

of 

Conting

Nature of 

Claim

 Amount 

covered by 

security 

 Amount 

covered 

by 

Whether 

related 

party

90 M. Lakshmanan 05/May/2021 77,006                           11,550                         Salary No NA                         65,456  Interest claimed of Rs.45904 is Rejected.Claim admitted as per F&F. 

91 Balamurugan P 04/May/2021 38,000                           33,306                         Salary No NA                           4,694  Claim admitted as per F&F 

92 V. Kannan 05/May/2021 469,688                         62,962                         Salary No NA                        406,726  Only Earned leave is admitted balance is rejected due to no proofs. 

93 S. Karthik 05/May/2021 1,185,907                      91,838                         Salary No NA                     1,094,069  Claim admitted as per F&F No proof for remaining claim. 

94 M. Jeyaram 05/May/2021 120,000                         120,000                       Salary No NA                                 -   

95 D. Mahendiran 05/May/2021 348,530                         178,689                       Salary No NA                        169,841  Interest claim of Rs.169841 is Rejected. 

96 R. Navaneetha Krishnan 04/May/2021 112,891                         112,891                       Salary No NA                                 -   

97 Ravikumar K 05/May/2021 121,525                         106,806                       Salary No NA                         14,719  Interest claimed is rejected. 

98 V.KANAN (K0802) 05/May/2021 92,266                           92,266                         Salary No NA                                 -   

99 Balakrishnan P 05/May/2021 236,053                         9,251                           Salary No NA                        226,802  Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

100 R. Kumar 05/May/2021 191,324                         191,324                       Salary No NA                                 -   

101 Sathyamoorthy J 05/May/2021 116,776                         116,776                       Salary No NA                                 -   

102 Suresh Kumar A 05/May/2021 48,500                           48,500                         Salary No NA                                 -   

103 M. SivaKumar 04/May/2021 150,000                         -                              Salary No NA                        150,000  No proofs for the Claim Amount 

104 R. Manikandan / M0603 04/May/2021 52,893                           52,430                         Salary No NA                              463 Claim amount admitted as per F&F

105 Rangarajan K 04/May/2021 75,000                           75,000                         Salary No NA                                 -   

106 E.Tamilarasu 05/May/2021 54,903                           50,199                         Salary No NA                           4,704 Claim admitted as per F&F

107 Balaji B 05/May/2021 90,429                           43,164                         Salary No NA                         47,265  Interest claim is rejected 

108 M. Vaniraj 05/May/2021 40,095                           17,805                         Salary No NA                         22,290  No supporting documents for rejetced claim amount 

109 Arumaikodi 28-Sep-21 62023 Salary No NA 62023 Belated Claim - hence rejected

110 K. Ashok 05/May/2021 190,000                         92,520                         Salary No NA                         97,480  Claim admitted as per F&F 

111 S. Arul 05/May/2021 202,302                         38,792                         Salary No NA                        163,510  Amount pertaining to interest and statutory dues has been rejected 

112 S.Vaigundanambi 04/May/2021 51,858                           51,858                         Salary No NA                                 -   

113 S. Muthusamy 04/May/2021 56,585                           56,585                         Salary No NA                                 -   

114 P.Muruganandam 04/May/2021 59,862                           59,862                         Salary No NA                                 -   

115 K.Thillai 05/May/2021 189,358                         134862.00 Salary No NA 54496  Claim admitted as per F&F and Bonus 

116 K.Ravichandran 04/May/2021 227,826                         227,826                       Salary No NA                                 -   

117 T.Arulkumar 04/May/2021 64,180                           53,360                         Salary No NA                         10,820  Claim admitted as per books of CCCL 

118 Vignesh.D 04/May/2021 61,677                           48,214                         Salary No NA                         13,463  Claim admitted as per books of CCCL 

119 M.Suresh 04/May/2021 30,366                           16,911                         Salary No NA                         13,455  Only Earned leave is admitted balance is rejected due to no proofs. 

120 N.Ravi 04/May/2021 50,000                           50,000                         Salary No NA                                 -   

121 V. Vidhya(Hard Copies Available) 04/May/2021 61,328                           61,328                         Salary No NA                                 -   

122 R.Venkadesan (Hard Copies Available)03/May/2021 1,536,538                      596,341                       Salary No NA                        940,197  Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

123 R.Sarabeswar,S.Sivaramakrishnan,

V.G.Janarthanam 03/May/2021 369,404,062                   -                              Salary No NA 369,404,062                

124 G.Boopathi 05/May/2021 618,372                         336,066                       Salary No NA                        282,306  Interest claim of Rs.282306 is rejected 

125 R.Ravi ( Hard copies available) 30/Apr/2021 1,973,127                      1,072,353                    Salary No NA                        900,774  Interest claim of Rs.900774 is rejected 

126 G.Poongavanam.(Hard Copies Available)05/May/2021 142,071                         142,071                       Salary No NA                                 -   

127 P.Arulmozhiselvan 04/May/2021 50,281                           27,374                         Salary No NA                         22,907  Admitted as per F&F 

128 Gandhi.M 04/May/2021 41,070                           26,533                         Salary No NA                         14,537  Admitted as per F&F 

129 Natarajan.P 04/May/2021 56,802                           56,802                         Salary No NA                                 -   

130 Magesh.K 05/May/2021 100,000                         69,657                         Salary No NA                         30,343  Admitted as per F&F 

131 T.Suresh kumar 05/May/2021 1,662,476                      849,204                       Salary No NA                        813,272  Interetst Claim of Rs.813272 is rejected 

132 Sankarsan Mohanty 05/May/2021 415,000                         20,613                         Salary No NA                        394,387  Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

133 R.Sivakumar 05/May/2021 4,884,024                      741,072                       Salary No NA                     4,142,952  Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 



Date of receipt 

of claim
 Amount Claimed 

Details of Claims received Amount 

of any 

Mutual 

  Amount of claim not 

admitted  

Amount of 

claim under 

verification

Details of claim 

admitted

Sl. 

No
Name of the Creditor Remarks, if any

% of 

voting 

share in 

Amount 

of 

Conting

Nature of 

Claim

 Amount 

covered by 

security 

 Amount 

covered 

by 

Whether 

related 

party

134 Ezhumalai.V 05/May/2021 28,369                           28,369                         Salary No NA                                 -   

135 KPS Balachandran 05/May/2021 230,183                         104,265                       Salary No NA 125,918                       Amount pertaining to interest has been rejected

136 S.Sriram 05/May/2021 1,734,241                      231,592                       Salary No NA                     1,502,649  Amount pertaining to interest and statutory dues has been rejected 

137 T.Satheash 05/May/2021 79,601                           79,601                         Salary No NA                                 -   

138 M.Gejarajan 05/May/2021 1,001,520                      170,988                       Salary No NA                        830,532  Claims pertaining to Statutory dues of rs.830532 is rejected 

139 S.Karthik 05/May/2021 69,144                           9,590                           Salary No NA                         59,554  Claims pertaining to Statutory dues of rs.59554 is rejected 

140 PA Jayakumar 05/May/2021 831,713                         175,069                       Salary No NA                        656,644  Claims pertaining to Statutory dues of Rs.656644 is rejected 

141 Kiran shetty BK 05/May/2021 49,156                           9,498                           Salary No NA                         39,658  Claims pertaining to Statutory dues of Rs.39658 is rejected 

142 Sathish kumar C 04/May/2021 39,826                           39,826                         Salary No NA                                 -   

143 S.Arunkumar 05/May/2021 81,325                           81,325                         Salary No NA                                 -   

144 Srinivasan.K 05/May/2021 93,842                           93,842                         Salary No NA                                 -   

145 R.Venkittaraman 05/May/2021 70,573                           70,573                         Salary No NA                                 -   

146 R.Raghuraman, 05/May/2021 187,078                         187,078                       Salary No NA                                 -   

147 Santhosha kumar U 05/May/2021 287,146                         48,984                         Salary No NA                        238,162  Statotory Claims of Rs.238162 is rejected 

148 P.Gnanasankar 04/May/2021 60,767                           60,767                         Salary No NA                                 -   

149 Babu AE 05/May/2021 287,018                         48,847                         Salary No NA                        238,171  Claims pertaining to Statutory dues of Rs.238171 is rejected 

150 K.Alaguraj 05/May/2021 68,052                           55,900                         Salary No NA                         12,152  No supporting documents for rejetced claim amount 

151 M.Nagaraju 05/May/2021 706,161                         191,976                       Salary No NA                        514,185  Claims pertaining to Statutory dues of Rs.514185 is rejected 

152 R.Arulselvan 05/May/2021 35,600                           21,086                         Salary No NA                         14,514  Admitted as per F&F 

153
P.T.Gopi

04/May/2021 590,850                         -                              Salary No NA                        590,850 

 As per F&F there is Nil Balance and interest claimed of Rs.136350 is 

rejected. 

154 Vadivel Munusamy 05/May/2021 275,314                         48,651                         Salary No NA                        226,663  Claim admitted as per Books of CCCL 

155 S. Swaminathan 04/May/2021 120,938                         120,938                       Salary No NA                                 -   

156 A.Sivasankaran 05/May/2021 406,333                         41,976                         Salary No NA                        364,357  Claims pertaining to Statutory dues of rs.364357 is rejected 

157 T.Madhavan 05/May/2021 53,350                           51,271                         Salary No NA                           2,079  Claim admitted as per F&F 

158 Muralidharan K 05/May/2021 28,750                           28,750                         Salary No NA                                 -   

159 Selvaraj M 05/May/2021 44,982                           26,057                         Salary No NA                         18,925  Interest claim of Rs.18925 is rejected 

160 Prabahar P 05/May/2021 260,000                         248,945                       Salary No NA                         11,055 Amount pertaining to interest has been rejected

161 Ganapathi Raje Sakhi 05/May/2021 198,784                         85,683                         Salary No NA                        113,101  Interest claim of Rs.113101 is rejected 

162 N.Gokul chandran 05/May/2021 187,692                         137,366                       Salary No NA                         50,326  Claim admitted as per F&F 

163 P.Mathivanan 05/May/2021 757,920                         184,980                       Salary No NA                        572,940  Claims pertaining to Statutory dues of Rs.572940 is rejected 

164
Bharathi Dasan D

05/May/2021 78,645                           39,188                         Salary No NA                         39,457 

 Claim admitted as per F&F and Amount pertaining to Statutory Dues of 

Rs. 17850 is rejected 

165
R.Senthil Ayyanar

05/May/2021 243,039                         79,815                         Salary No NA                        163,224 

 Interest claim of Rs.119040 is rejected and blalnce Claimis admitted as 

per F&F 

166 O S Sivakumar 05/May/2021 182,729                         113,849                       Salary No NA                         68,880  Claims pertaining to Statutory dues of Rs. 44988 is rejected

167 G.Elavarasan 05/May/2021 73,909                           73,909                         Salary No NA                                 -   

168 S.Hemanth Kumar 05/May/2021 21,659                           17,303                         Salary No NA                           4,356  Admitted as per F&F 

169 C.Saravanan 05/May/2021 108,984                         72,656                         Salary No NA                         36,328  Interest claim of Rs.36328 is rejected 

170 R.Abhinav Livingstone 05/May/2021 124,963                         11,426                         Salary No NA                        113,537  Admitted as per F&F 

171 Balaji M 05/May/2021 60,000                           60,000                         Salary No NA                                 -   

172 Baiju Thomas 05/May/2021 188,702                         107,217                       Salary No NA                         81,485  Interest claim of Rs. 81845 is rejected 

173 J.Yogaraj 05/May/2021 68,316                           20,852                         Salary No NA                         47,464  Claims pertaining to Statutory dues of Rs.47464 is Rejected 

174 B.Satheesh Kumar 05/May/2021 77,520                           77,520                         Salary No NA                                 -   

175 P.Karuthapandiyan 05/May/2021 37,178                           37,178                         Salary No NA

176 Ramesh M 04/May/2021 80,642                           80,642                         Salary No NA                                 -   

177 Madhavi.C 05/May/2021 35,397                           35,397                         Salary No NA                                 -   

178 P.Panneer selvam 05/May/2021 81,806                           30,658                         Salary No NA                         51,148  Claims pertaining to Statutory dues of Rs.51148 is Rejected 



Date of receipt 

of claim
 Amount Claimed 

Details of Claims received Amount 

of any 

Mutual 

  Amount of claim not 

admitted  

Amount of 

claim under 

verification

Details of claim 

admitted

Sl. 

No
Name of the Creditor Remarks, if any

% of 

voting 

share in 

Amount 

of 

Conting

Nature of 

Claim

 Amount 

covered by 

security 

 Amount 

covered 

by 

Whether 

related 

party

179 A.Joseph 05/May/2021 134,033                         118,638                       Salary No NA                         15,395  Claims pertaining to Statutory dues of Rs.15395 is Rejected 

180 G.Srinivasan 05/May/2021 945,855                         261,792                       Salary No NA                        684,063  No supporting documents for rejected Claim amount 

181 S.Krishnamoorthy 05/May/2021 162,000                         126,688                       Salary No NA                         35,312  Interest claim of Rs.35312 is rejected 

182 D.Janarthanan 05/May/2021 436,724                         229,855                       Salary No NA                        206,869  Interest claim of Rs.206869 is rejected 

183 Mageswaran T 05/May/2021 90,605                           71,231                         Salary No NA                         19,374  Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

184 Saravanan CK 05/May/2021 88,343                           16,907                         Salary No NA                         71,436  Claims pertaining to Statutory dues of Rs.71436 is rejected 

185
M Raju

5-May-21 163,909                         0 Salary No NA                        163,909  Amount pertaining to interest claimed has been rejected 

186
S. Srivithyalakshmi

05/May/2021 141,912                         84,972                         Salary No NA                         56,940 

 Amount pertaining to Claims pertaining to Statutory dues has been 

rejected 

187
Sridhar.K

05/May/2021 88,690                           88,690                         Salary No NA                                 -   

188 Senthil Kumar S 05/May/2021 90,000                           54,873                         Salary No NA                         35,127  Interest claim is rejected of Rs.35127 

189 K.Sathiyamoorthy 05/May/2021 126,615                         78,530                         Salary No NA                         48,085 

190 G.Ramasubramanyam 04/May/2021 2,228,520                      435,983                       Salary No NA                     1,792,537  Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

191 Akash A 05/May/2021 68,974                           19,419                         Salary No NA                         49,555  Amount pertaining to Statutory Dues of Rs. 49555 is rejected 

192 R Shake Mohamed 05/May/2021 75,183                           75,183                         Salary No NA                                 -   

193 B.Vinayagam 05/May/2021 569,825                         239,535                       Salary No NA                        330,290  Amount pertaining to Statutory Dues of Rs.330290 is rejected 

194 G.Kathalingam 05/May/2021 261,784                         166,244                       Salary No NA                         95,540  Interest claim of Rs.95540 is rejected 

195 R.Ramesh 05/May/2021 81,555                           50,972                         Salary No NA                         30,583  Interest claim of Rs.30583 is rejected 

196 P.Gurusamy 05/May/2021 237,574                         48,226                         Salary No NA                        189,348  Amount pertaining to Statutory Dues of Rs.189348 is rejected 

197 J.Saranraj 05/May/2021 48,174                           48,174                         Salary No NA                                 -   

198 J.Devabalan 05/May/2021 92,000                           -                              Salary No NA                         92,000  Nil balance as per F&F interest claimed is rejected 

199 KR Srinivasan 05/May/2021 2,873,476                      736,576                       Salary No NA                     2,136,900  Stautory claim of Rs.2136900 is rejected. 

200 R.Ravi aldrin 04/May/2021 120,000                         104,123                       Salary No NA                         15,877  Admitted as per F&F 

201
K.Rathinasamy

05/May/2021 1,212,653                      160,593                       Salary No NA                     1,052,060 

 Interest claim of Rs.475060 is rejected and Reward of Rs.500000 and 

Loyalty of Rs.75000 is rejected 

202
V.Sethuramalingam

04/May/2021 739,126                         226,224                       Salary No NA                        512,902 

 Statutory due of Rs.299825 is rejected and balance is admitted as per 

F&F 

203 Martin Ruban 20-Sep-21 36532 Salary No NA 36532 Belated Claim - hence rejected

204 Venkatachalapathy.R 05/May/2021 93,032                           83,612                         Salary No NA                           9,420  Claim admitted as per F&F 

205 Rajasekar S 05/May/2021 47,798                           47,798                         Salary No NA                                 -   

206 T Rajesh 05/May/2021 546,505                         198,969                       Salary No NA                        347,536  Amount pertaining to Statutory Dues of Rs.347536 is Rejected 

207 Balakrishnan . P 05/May/2021 403,377                         217,567                       Salary No NA                        185,810  Interest claim of Rs. 185810 is rejected 

208 V.Prakash 05/May/2021 56,234                           56,234                         Salary No NA                                 -   

209
S.Raghavendran

05/May/2021 3,356,027                      417,076                       Salary No NA                     2,938,951 

 Amount pertaining to Statutory Dues of Rs.2564946 is Rejected and 

interest claimed of Rs. 244005 is rejected. 

210 Vimal Raj B 05/May/2021 26,870                           6,922                           Salary No NA                         19,948  Claims pertaining to Statutory dues of Rs.19948 is rejected 

211 Kammary Ravinder 05/May/2021 255,680                         217,916                       Salary No NA                         37,764  Admitted as per F&F 

212 M Rajeshkumar 10-Aug-21 71000 59837 Salary No NA 11163 No supporting documents for rejetced claim amount

213 Saravanan S 04/May/2021 29,825                           29,825                         Salary No NA                                 -   

214 T.Ramachandran 04/May/2021 538,773                         538,773                       Salary No NA                                 -   

215 Manikandan K 05/May/2021 65,045                           20,405                         Salary No NA                         44,640  Stautory claim of Rs.44640 is rejected. 

216 T.D.Vijay Babu 05/May/2021 275,000                         273,782                       Salary No NA                           1,218  Admitted as per F&F 

217 N.Manthira Moorthy 05/May/2021 148,000                         100,374                       Salary No NA                         47,626  Admitted as per F&F 

218 R.Jagadeesan 05/May/2021 109,514                         109,514                       Salary No NA                                 -   

219
M.Parimelazhagan

05/May/2021 239,487                         81,992                         Salary No NA                        157,495 

 Claims pertaining to Statutory dues of Rs.94860 is rejected and interest 

claimed of Rs.54996 is rejected 



Date of receipt 

of claim
 Amount Claimed 

Details of Claims received Amount 

of any 

Mutual 

  Amount of claim not 

admitted  

Amount of 

claim under 

verification

Details of claim 

admitted

Sl. 

No
Name of the Creditor Remarks, if any

% of 

voting 

share in 

Amount 

of 

Conting

Nature of 

Claim

 Amount 

covered by 

security 

 Amount 

covered 

by 

Whether 

related 

party

220
S.Shreevidhya 

05/May/2021 -                                 -                              Salary No NA                                 -    Not quantified the claim (Claim Amount not mentioned); hence rejected 

221
ManickamV

5-Jun-21 20,428                           1,656                           Salary No NA                         18,772 

 Amount pertaining to Statutory Dues of Rs.4732 is Rejected and 

Dislocation allowance of Rs.14000 is rejected. 

222
V.S.Sakthi Vel 

05/May/2021 3,392,597                      379,653                       Salary No NA                     3,012,944 

 Claims pertaining to Statutory dues of Rs.2605412 is rejectd and 

balance is admitted as F&F 

223 D.Mahendran 04/May/2021 77,000                           71,798                         Salary No NA                           5,202  Admitted as per F&F 

224 T.V.Venugopalan 05/May/2021 794,129                         219,876                       Salary No NA                        574,253  Claims pertaining to Statutory dues of Rs. 574253 is rejected  

225 B.Kalaivani 05/May/2021 66,000                           66,000                         Salary No NA                                 -   

226 R.Madesh 05/May/2021 168,154                         85,452                         Salary No NA                         82,702  Claims pertaining to Statutory dues of Rs. 82702 is rejected  

227 G.Sembani 04/May/2021 355,378                         157,247                       Salary No NA                        198,131  Claim admitted as per F&F 

228 T.Gurumoorthy 05/May/2021 467,392                         46,940                         Salary No NA                        420,452  statutory clai of Rs.295452 and Loyalty of Rs.125000 is rejected 

229 L.Ramanathan 05/May/2021 16,369                           14,449                         Salary No NA                           1,920  Admitted as per F&F 

230 M.Manikandan 05/May/2021 75,000                           41,238                         Salary No NA                         33,762  Admitted as per books of CCCL 

231 N.Surfudeen 05/May/2021 265,950                         76,061                         Salary No NA                        189,889  Admitted as per F&F and balnc eis rejected due to no proof 

232 V.Arunachalam 04/May/2021 975,767                         158,745                       Salary No NA                        817,022  Stautory claims and housing loan interest claim is rejected  

233 P.Kanthimathinathan 05/May/2021 67,000                           63,831                         Salary No NA                           3,169  Admitted as per F&F 

234 A.Chandra Sekar 05/May/2021 18,759                           9,571                           Salary No NA                           9,188  Admitted as per  F&F 

235 S.Diravia Balan 05/May/2021 33,511                           33,511                         Salary No NA                                 -   

236 A.John Arokiyasami 05/May/2021 463,535                         198,928                       Salary No NA                        264,607  Amount pertaining to Statutory Dues of Rs.264607 is Rejected 

237 A.E.Muthukumar 04/May/2021 183,844                         117,560                       Salary No NA                         66,284  Amount claimed pertaining to Interest  has been rejected 

238 P.Balakrishnan 05/May/2021 678,877                         241,019                       Salary No NA                        437,858  Amount claimed pertaining to Stautory dues has been rejected 

239 K.Sathappan 05/May/2021 305,090                         205,720                       Salary No NA                         99,370  Bonus is rejected 

240 P.Sankar 05/May/2021 515,100                         253,368                       Salary No NA                        261,732  Amount pertaing to statutory dues is rejected 

241 C.Jones 05/May/2021 1,344,333                      338,874                       Salary No NA                     1,005,459  Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

242 S.Natarajan 05/May/2021 833,619                         184,980                       Salary No NA                        648,639  Amount pertaing to statutory dues has been rejected 

243 T.Sathish Kumar 05/May/2021 121,861                         11,370                         Salary No NA                        110,491  Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

244 M.Premkumar 05/May/2021 12,220                           2,332                           Salary No NA                           9,888  No supporting documents for rejected Claim amount 

245 C.Nareshkumar 05/May/2021 79,060                           39,107                         Salary No NA                         39,953  No supporting documents for rejected Claim amount 

246 B.Murugaperumal 04/May/2021 218,010                         213,502                       Salary No NA                           4,508  No supporting documents for rejected Claim amount 

247
R.Kumeresan

04/May/2021 182,083                         22,006                         Salary No NA                        160,077 

 Amount pertaining to Statutory dues and interest claimed has been 

rejected. 

248 R.Sivasankar 05/May/2021 475,087                         198,237                       Salary No NA                        276,850  Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

249 C.Ram Kumar 05/May/2021 218,138                         138,990                       Salary No NA                         79,148  Amount pertaining to statutory dues and Bonus is rejected 

250 B Umamaheswaran 17-Nov-21 292000 Salary No NA 292000 Belated Claim - hence rejected

251
C.Senthil Mohan

05/May/2021 200,241                         24,359                         Salary No NA 175,882                       

 Amount pertaining to interest claimed and medical claim has been 

rejected 

252 E.Mathavan 05/May/2021 10,012                           2,332                           Salary No NA                           7,680  Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

253 K.Balasubramani 04/May/2021 35,219                           35,219                         Salary No NA                                 -   

254 C.Manikandan 05/May/2021 1,443,997                      106,038                       Salary No NA                     1,337,959  Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

255 T.Murugan 05/May/2021 222,566                         48,966                         Salary No NA                        173,600  Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

256 K.A.Mohamed Rafeeq 03/May/2021 171,300                         171,300                       Salary No NA                                 -   

257 S.Seeman 05/May/2021 813,587                         157,492                       Salary No NA                        656,095  Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

258 C.Gunasekaran 05/May/2021 437,765                         198,928                       Salary No NA                        238,837  Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

259 D.Veeramuthu 05/May/2021 81,000                           74,624                         Salary No NA                           6,376  No supporting documents for rejected Claim amount 

260 M.Sakthi 04/May/2021 52,200                           47,798                         Salary No NA                           4,402  No supporting documents for rejected Claim amount 

261 V.Kanniyappan 05/May/2021 585,048                         196,940                       Salary No NA                        388,108  Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

262 Prabu G 05/May/2021 31,956                           9,140                           Salary No NA                         22,816  Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

263 T.Bhuvanesh 05/May/2021 180,099                         47,743                         Salary No NA                        132,356  Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 



Date of receipt 

of claim
 Amount Claimed 

Details of Claims received Amount 

of any 

Mutual 

  Amount of claim not 

admitted  

Amount of 

claim under 

verification

Details of claim 

admitted

Sl. 

No
Name of the Creditor Remarks, if any

% of 

voting 

share in 

Amount 

of 

Conting

Nature of 

Claim

 Amount 

covered by 

security 

 Amount 

covered 

by 

Whether 

related 

party

264 A.Elaiyaraja 05/May/2021 214,705                         48,720                         Salary No NA                        165,985  Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

265 S.Devarajan 05/May/2021 358,233                         208,586                       Salary No NA                        149,647  Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

266 S.Selva Vignesh 05/May/2021 234,499                         99,404                         Salary No NA                        135,095  Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

267 Venkatesan R 05/May/2021 61,108                           61,108                         Salary No NA                                 -   

268 K.R.Vanjinathan 05/May/2021 2,124,198                      412,366                       Salary No NA                     1,711,832  Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

269 R.Maria Joseph 05/May/2021 301,215                         48,984                         Salary No NA                        252,231  Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

270 Ramesh.M 05/May/2021 814,205                         378,265                       Salary No NA                        435,940  Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

271 P.Sakthivel 05/May/2021 398,360                         108,038                       Salary No NA                        290,322  Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

272
B.Balaguru

05/May/2021 3,288,736                      392,743                       Salary No NA 2,895,993                     Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

273 A.Balaguru 05/May/2021 79,412                           56,404                         Salary No NA 23,008                         No supporting documents for rejected Claim amount 

274 G.Lokesh 05/May/2021 45,000                           39,623                         Salary No NA                           5,377  No supporting documents for rejected Claim amount 

275 N.Mohammed Ibrahim Kaliyullah 05/May/2021 62,400                           62,400                         Salary No NA                                 -   

276 K.Chellappa 05/May/2021 816,636                         246,143                       Salary No NA                        570,493  Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected 

277 A.Manikandan 05/May/2021 788,769                         195,952                       Salary No NA                        592,817  Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected 

278 Venkatesan.R 05/May/2021 44,977                           44,977                         Salary No NA                                 -   

279 Mohamed Farook Sait 05/May/2021 2,869,955                      71,128                         Salary No NA                     2,798,827  Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected 

280 R.Prabhakaran 25/May/2021 124,856                         69756 Salary No NA 55100  Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected 

281
S.Dineshkumar

05/May/2021 - -                              Salary No NA                                 -     Not quantified the claim (Claim Amount not mentioned); hence rejected  

282 U.K.Jayaram 04/May/2021 330,554                         188,888                       Salary No NA                        141,666  No supporting documents for rejected Claim 

283 G.Subramanian 05/May/2021 315,635                         156,816                       Salary No NA                        158,819  Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected 

284 V.Satheesh 05/May/2021 442,722                         41,976                         Salary No NA                        400,746  Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected 

285
K.V.Nakkeran

05/May/2021 - -                              Salary No NA                                 -     Not quantified the claim (Claim Amount not mentioned); hence rejected  

286 R.Karthikeyan 05/May/2021 1,088,746                      245,367                       Salary No NA                        843,379  Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected 

287 V.Suresh 05/May/2021 162,350                         66,197                         Salary No NA                         96,153  Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected 

288 M.Balaji 05/May/2021 295,133                         250,164                       Salary No NA                         44,969  No supporting documents for rejected Claim 

289 S.Parimanam 05/May/2021 505,477                         233,509                       Salary No NA                        271,968  Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected 

290 K.Nithyanandan 05/May/2021 495,600                         141,701                       Salary No NA                        353,899  Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected 

291 Kanagaraj. V 6-Nov-21 178986 Salary No NA 178986 Belated Claim - hence rejected

292 S.Ranganathan 05/May/2021 583,518                         159,347                       Salary No NA                        424,171  Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected 

293 M.Sudhakar 05/May/2021 409,309                         198,808                       Salary No NA                        210,501  Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected 

294 S.Deivakumar 05/May/2021 783,330                         217,056                       Salary No NA                        566,274  Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected 

295 D.R.Sathiyanathan 03/May/2021 1,446,725                      83,926                         Salary No NA                     1,362,799  Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected 

296 R.Sathish Kumar 05/May/2021 1,048,990                      248,951                       Salary No NA                        800,039  Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected 

297 K.Muniasamy Pandian 05/May/2021 5,189,335                      312,500                       Salary No NA 4,876,835                     Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected 

298 S.Saravanan Balu 05/May/2021 1,708,976                      254,694                       Salary No NA                     1,454,282  Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected 

299 T.Kuppuraj 05/May/2021 1,613,592                      172,154                       Salary No NA                     1,441,438  Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected 

300 R.N Manikandan 05/May/2021 62,828                           58,701                         Salary No NA                           4,127  No supporting documents for rejected Claim 

301 S. Kanakasabapathy 05/May/2021 301,498                         Salary No NA                        301,498  Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected 

302 N. Velmurugan 05/May/2021 526,040                         198,938                       Salary No NA                        327,102  Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected 

303 C. Shanmugam 05/May/2021 181,400                         54,560                         Salary No NA                        126,840  Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected 

304 C. Eswaramoorthy 05/May/2021 174,000                         174,000                       Salary No NA                                 -   

305 L. Kumar 05/May/2021 35,276                           35,276                         Salary No NA                                 -   

306 R. Murugavel 05/May/2021 235,860                         197,880                       Salary No NA                         37,980  No supporting documents for rejected Claim amount 

307 R. Jaiganesh 05/May/2021 24,058                           24,058                         Salary No NA                                 -   

308 R. Sureshkumar 05/May/2021 27,735                           27,735                         Salary No NA                                 -   

309 M.Gunasekaran 25/Jun/2021 63,300                           63,300                         Salary No NA                                 -   



Date of receipt 

of claim
 Amount Claimed 

Details of Claims received Amount 

of any 

Mutual 

  Amount of claim not 

admitted  

Amount of 

claim under 

verification

Details of claim 

admitted

Sl. 

No
Name of the Creditor Remarks, if any

% of 

voting 

share in 

Amount 

of 

Conting

Nature of 

Claim

 Amount 

covered by 

security 

 Amount 

covered 

by 

Whether 

related 

party

310 S. Magesh 05/May/2021 301,502                         128,393                       Salary No NA                        173,109  Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected 

311 B. Balaji 05/May/2021 152,436                         113,193                       Salary No NA                         39,243  No supporting documents for rejected Claim 

312 Sanjay kumar mishra 06/May/2021 45,502                           45,502                         Salary No NA -                              

313
M.Chandrasekar

07/May/2021 931,152                         230,762                       Salary No NA 700,390                       

 Amount pertaining to Statutory dues, Dislocation allowance, salry 

pertaing to march month is rejected. 

314

T.Vinoth

06/May/2021 78,124                           9,184                           Salary No NA 68,940                        

 Amount pertaining to Statutory dues, Dislocation allowance, Claimof 

salary is rejected 

315 L.Yegalinganathan 06/May/2021 422,650                         198,848                       Salary No NA 223,802                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

316 T.Veluchamy 07/May/2021 1,119,752                      302,505                       Salary No NA 817,247                        Amount pertaing to statutory dues has been rejected 

317 R.Murugan 07/May/2021 60,631                           13,551                         Salary No NA 47,080                         No supporting documents for rejected Claim 

318 Premkumar PM 07/May/2021 545,313                         199,635                       Salary No NA 345,678                        Amount pertaing to statutory dues has been rejected 

319 D.Arunachalam 07/May/2021 146,272                         2,332                           Salary No NA 143,940                        Amount pertaing to statutory dues has been rejected 

320 M.Ganeshwaran 06/May/2021 500,000                         90,357                         Salary No NA 409,643                       

321 C.Regu 06/May/2021 842,504                         175,361                       Salary No NA 667,143                        Amount pertaing to statutory dues has been rejected 

322 R.Kannan 06/May/2021 1,102,125                      359,888                       Salary No NA 742,237                        Amount pertaing to statutory dues has been rejected 

323 R.Manickam 06/May/2021 514,665                         191,976                       Salary No NA 322,689                        Amount pertaing to statutory dues has been rejected 

324 Bikas Chandra Biswas 06/May/2021 502,195                         198,984                       Salary No NA 303,211                        No supporting documents for rejected Claim amount 

325 R.Kanna 06/May/2021 265,293                         132,151                       Salary No NA 133,142                        No supporting documents for rejected Claim amount 

326 A.Saravanan 06/May/2021 86,613                           19,685                         Salary No NA 66,928                         Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected 

327
J.Elango

06/May/2021 - -                              Salary No NA -                                Not quantified the claim (Claim Amount not mentioned); hence rejected  

328 S.Murugesan 06/May/2021 156,548                         156,548                       Salary No NA -                              

329 Y.Sivaprakasan 06/May/2021 161,234                         46,606                         Salary No NA 114,628                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected 

330 S.Sahithya 06/May/2021 217,708                         48,972                         Salary No NA 168,736                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected 

331 G.Ramachandran 06/May/2021 342,966                         92,392                         Salary No NA 250,574                        No supporting documents for rejected Claim amount 

332 A.Venkata Srikanth Nalam 06/May/2021 399,794                         106,168                       Salary No NA 293,626                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected 

333 M.Periyasamy 06/May/2021 819,750                         209,328                       Salary No NA 610,422                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected 

334
D.Subbaih

06/May/2021 51,553                           51,553                         Salary No NA -                              

335
V.Ramachandran

06/May/2021 372,577                         42,468                         Salary No NA 330,109                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected 

336 Eban J S Raj 06/May/2021 2,910,988                      326,836                       Salary No NA 2,584,152                     Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected 

337 Gokuvarapu R Kumar 06/May/2021 113,092                         2,332                           Salary No NA 110,760                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected 

338 S.Ashokkumar 06/May/2021 69,022                           23,662                         Salary No NA 45,360                         Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected 

339
B.Rajkumar

06/May/2021 782,268                         193,623                       Salary No NA 588,645                        No supporting documents for rejected Claim amount 

340 Oruganti Raju 06/May/2021 68,747                           29,783                         Salary No NA 38,964                         Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected 

341 A.Devananth 06/May/2021 997,653                         256,071                       Salary No NA 741,582                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected 

342
T.Irulappasamy

06/May/2021 591,510                         196,940                       Salary No NA 394,570                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected 

343
B.M. Arumugam

06/May/2021 401,188                         198,965                       Salary No NA 202,223                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected 

344 A. Thangapandi 06/May/2021 97,000                           38,118                         Salary No NA 58,882                         No supporting documents for rejected Claim amount 

345 S. Sathiskumar 06/May/2021 4,773                             4,773                           Salary No NA -                              

346
Balamurugan A 

06/May/2021 245,000                         42,635                         Salary No NA 202,365                        No supporting documents for rejected Claim amount 

347 Sumanraj M (S2516) 06/May/2021 55,806                           9,238                           Salary No NA 46,568                         Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected 

348 Arokia Selva Nayagam G 06/May/2021 66,560                           21,890                         Salary No NA 44,670                         Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected 

349
Srinivasa Rao Chillara

06/May/2021 475,547                         224,828                       Salary No NA 250,719                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected 

350
Thankachen

25/May/2021 - -                              Salary No NA -                                Not quantified the claim (Claim Amount not mentioned); hence rejected  

351 Elamvazhuthi 06/May/2021 66,116                           13,268                         Salary No NA 52,848                         No supporting documents for rejected Claim amount 

352 Jagannath Behera 06/May/2021 49,382                           27,508                         Salary No NA 21,874                         Amount pertaining to interest claimed is rejected 

353 Jambulingam S 06/May/2021 623,369                         214,851                       Salary No NA 408,518                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected 

354 Ramasamy  M 06/May/2021 30,252                           8,622                           Salary No NA 21,630                         Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected 

355 Deepak Justin Selvaraj 06/May/2021 29,746                           7,664                           Salary No NA 22,082                         Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected 

356 Dinesh Allam 06/May/2021 13,852                           2,332                           Salary No NA 11,520                         No supporting documents for rejected Claim amount 

357 Madasamy Arumugam 06/May/2021 62,585                           20,465                         Salary No NA 42,120                         No supporting documents for rejected Claim amount 

358 N. Mariappan 06/May/2021 161,383                         583                              Salary No NA 160,800                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected 

359 G. Thangapandi 06/May/2021 1,192,574                      313,109                       Salary No NA 879,465                        Amount pertaining to House loan interest subsidy and statutory  



Date of receipt 

of claim
 Amount Claimed 

Details of Claims received Amount 

of any 

Mutual 

  Amount of claim not 

admitted  

Amount of 

claim under 

verification

Details of claim 

admitted

Sl. 

No
Name of the Creditor Remarks, if any

% of 

voting 

share in 

Amount 

of 

Conting

Nature of 

Claim

 Amount 

covered by 

security 

 Amount 

covered 

by 

Whether 

related 

party

360 V. Manivelan 07/May/2021 213,120                         -                              Salary No NA 213,120                        Nil balance as per books of CCCL, Stututory Claims are rejected 

361 C. Unni Krishnan 07/May/2021 325,646                         40,810                         Salary No NA 284,836                        Amount pertaing to statutory dues are rejected 

362 V. Arun Kumar 07/May/2021 10,012                           2,332                           Salary No NA 7,680                           Amount pertaing to statutory dues are rejected 

363 P. Sadaiyandy 07/May/2021 110,935                         70,170                         Salary No NA 40,765                         No supporting documents for rejected Claim amount 

364 Subramanian R 06/May/2021 293,937                         60,958                         Salary No NA 232,979                        Amount pertaining to Loyalty, statutory dues are rejected. 

365 R. Raja 07/May/2021 103,805                         34,122                         Salary No NA 69,683                         Amount pertaining to Claims pertaining to Statutory dues are rejected 

366 Raju. S 07/May/2021 113,789                         29,733                         Salary No NA 84,056                         No supporting documents for rejected Claim 

367 P. Rajagopalan 07/May/2021 230,820                         65,144                         Salary No NA 165,676                        Amount pertaining to Stattutort dues has been rejected 

368 Subramanya K 07/May/2021 206,861                         48,407                         Salary No NA 158,454                        No supporting documents for rejected Claim 

369 Sikharam Yellamanda Rao 07/May/2021 424,899                         197,151                       Salary No NA 227,748                        Amont pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

370 Arjun Gandotra 20/May/2021 85,782                           26,662                         Salary No NA 59,120                         No supporting documents for rejected Claim amount 

371 J. Boobalan 07/May/2021 416,999                         198,709                       Salary No NA 218,290                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

372 Balasubramani. V 07/May/2021 354,565                         48,644                         Salary No NA 305,921                        Amount pertaining to Medical and statutory dues has been rejected 

373 Unnikrishnan. M. V 07/May/2021 277,720                         50,510                         Salary No NA 227,210                        Amount pertaining to Medical and statutory dues has been rejected 

374

S. R. Karthik Kumar

07/May/2021 158,647                         1,749                           Salary No NA 156,898                       

 Amount pertaing to Statutory dues has been rejected, No balance as per 

CCCL records outstanding salary from JAN to MAY of Rs.150000 

375 P. Suresh 13/May/2021 240,168                         96,363                         Salary No NA 143,805                        Amount pertaining to interest claimed is rejected 

376 R. Veerappan 13/May/2021 671,906                         203,668                       Salary No NA 468,238                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

377 R.H. Praveen 07/May/2021 218,829                         44,769 Salary No NA 174,060                        No supporting documents for rejected Claim amount 

378 S. Kanakasabapathy 07/May/2021 157,076                         -                              Salary No NA 157,076                        No supporting documents for rejected Claim amount 

379 S. Tharmar 07/May/2021 537,772                         185,766                       Salary No NA 352,006                        Amont pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

380 Sivaguru T 07/May/2021 499,407                         213,217                       Salary No NA 286,190                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

381 Natarajan. A 07/May/2021 383,205                         48,928                         Salary No NA 334,277                        No supporting documents for rejected Claim amount 

382 Raja. A 07/May/2021 37,500                           8,043                           Salary No NA 29,457                         No supporting documents for rejected Claim amount 

383 C. Palanisamy 07/May/2021 667,382                         191,976                       Salary No NA 475,406                        No supporting documents for rejected Claim amount 

384 K. Rajesh 07/May/2021 53,364                           53,364                         Salary No NA -                              

385 Prabhakaran R 07/May/2021 378,100                         120,685                       Salary No NA 257,415                        No supporting documents for rejected Claim amount 

386 Jayakumar J 07/May/2021                          323,242 48,338                         Salary No NA 274,904                        No supporting documents for rejected Claim amount 

387 Venkataraman V 08/May/2021 5,750                             5,750                           Salary No NA -                              

388 J.Venkatesh 07/May/2021 617,353                         191,685                       Salary No NA 425,668                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected  

389 P.Elumalai 07/May/2021 202,178                         47,856                         Salary No NA 154,322                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 



Date of receipt 

of claim
 Amount Claimed 

Details of Claims received Amount 

of any 

Mutual 

  Amount of claim not 

admitted  

Amount of 

claim under 

verification

Details of claim 

admitted

Sl. 

No
Name of the Creditor Remarks, if any

% of 

voting 

share in 

Amount 

of 

Conting

Nature of 

Claim

 Amount 

covered by 

security 

 Amount 

covered 

by 

Whether 

related 

party

390 M.Rajasekaran 07/May/2021 306,407                         48,342                         Salary No NA 258,065                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

391 S.Kannathasan 07/May/2021 804,396                         191,393                       Salary No NA 613,003                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

392 R Siddayya 07/May/2021 181,671                         48,384                         Salary No NA 133,287                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

393 E.Asokan 07/May/2021 3,373,686                      748,547                       Salary No NA 2,625,139                     Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

394 S.Suganantham 08/May/2021 104,598                         27,984                         Salary No NA 76,614                         Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

395 S.Gunasekaran 07/May/2021 59,516                           59,516                         Salary No NA -                              

396 R.Kirubagaran 07/May/2021 266,620                         55345 Salary No NA 211,275                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

397 P.Ganesan 27/May/2021 44,635                           44635 Salary No NA -                              

398 Jayant Rajaram Yadav 07/May/2021 743,846                         119,177                       Salary No NA 624,669                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

399 R.Thalapthi 07/May/2021 58,750                           16,484                         Salary No NA 42,266                         Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

400 V.Venkatraman 08/May/2021 94,179                           33,854                         Salary No NA 60,325                         Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

401 S.Raja 08/May/2021 572,669                         46,080                         Salary No NA 526,589                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

402 Sundarapandian.T 08/May/2021 557,760                         198,984                       Salary No NA 358,776                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

403 R.Rajalingam 07/May/2021 52,542                           11,030                         Salary No NA 41,512                         Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

404 A.Ajeekraja 08/May/2021 52,800                           17,669                         Salary No NA 35,131                         Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

405 KM Murugesan 08/May/2021 649,810                         190,882                       Salary No NA 458,928                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

406 P.Arumugasamy 07/May/2021 24,531                           24,531                         Salary No NA -                              

407 Shashi kant kumar 07/May/2021 526,342                         196,225                       Salary No NA 330,117                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected  

408 Dhanasekaran G 24/May/2021 453,083                         79,965                         Salary No NA 373,118                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

409 Dhinakaran.VK 05/May/2021 200,154                         121,288                       Salary No NA 78,866                         No supporting documents for rejected Claim amount 

410 Devaraj Kariyajjera 07/May/2021 9,917                             1,943                           Salary No NA 7,974                           Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

411 Shanmuga sundaram.M 07/May/2021 16,775                           2,915                           Salary No NA 13,860                         Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

412 K.Ramaraj 07/May/2021 547,333                         198,852                       Salary No NA 348,481                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

413 Saravanan.N 08/May/2021 62,752                           11,604                         Salary No NA 51,148                         Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

414 P.Suresh kumar 08/May/2021 10,012                           2,332                           Salary No NA 7,680                           Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

415 Hochimin.S 08/May/2021 989,384                         229,950                       Salary No NA 759,434                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

416 N.Balamurugan 08/May/2021 52,708                           15,124                         Salary No NA 37,584                         Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

417 S Magesh 12/May/2021 36,390                           36,390                         Salary No NA -                              

418 Arumugasamy V 07/May/2021 34,965                           7,215                           Salary No NA 27,750                         No supporting documents for rejected Claim amount 

419 Thirumalegowda.G.H 07/May/2021 183,144                         48,565                         Salary No NA 134,579                        No supporting documents for rejected Claim Amount 

420 M.Vinoth 03/May/2021 357,200                         252,309                       Salary No NA 104,891                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected  

421 A.Ravichandran 08/May/2021 519,475                         239,964                       Salary No NA 279,511                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

422 P.Ramasamy 08/May/2021 272,404                         46,629                         Salary No NA 225,775                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

423 M.Thirumurugam 06/May/2021 495,000                         50,146                         Salary No NA 444,854                        No supporting documents for rejected Claim Amount 

424
T.Anbarasu

07/May/2021 - -                              Salary No NA -                                Not quantified the claim (Claim Amount not mentioned); hence rejected  

425 G.Jayaprakash 08/May/2021 876,110                         221,893                       Salary No NA 654,217                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected  

426 S.Magesh 08/May/2021 48,705                           8,745                           Salary No NA 39,960                         Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

427 G.Muthusamy 05/May/2021 89,490                           89,490                         Salary No NA -                              

428 R.Sundaresan 08/May/2021 717,595                         261,140                       Salary No NA 456,455                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

429 R.Lakshmanan 08/May/2021 2,767,640                      428,583                       Salary No NA 2,339,057                     Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

430 Veerapandi M 15/May/2021 50,060                           11,660                         Salary No NA 38,400                         Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

431 G.Palaniappan 13/May/2021 821,628                         217,293                       Salary No NA 604,335                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

432 A. Jayakumar 11/May/2021 1,493,527.80                  162,671                       Salary No NA 1,330,857                     Amount pertaining to interest and statutory dues has been rejected 

433

S.Vinoth

11/May/2021 650,260                         579,930                       Salary No NA 70,330                        

 Amount pertaining to Dislocation allowance and statutory dues has been 

rejected 

434 Anbazhagan S 13/May/2021 348,851                         37,895                         Salary No NA 310,956                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 



Date of receipt 

of claim
 Amount Claimed 

Details of Claims received Amount 

of any 

Mutual 

  Amount of claim not 

admitted  

Amount of 

claim under 

verification

Details of claim 

admitted

Sl. 

No
Name of the Creditor Remarks, if any

% of 

voting 

share in 

Amount 

of 

Conting

Nature of 

Claim

 Amount 

covered by 

security 

 Amount 

covered 

by 

Whether 

related 

party

435 Arumugasamy P 18/May/2021 51,275                           15,991                         Salary No NA 35,284                         Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

436 P. Madasamy 07/May/2021 338,182                         22,154                         Salary No NA 316,028                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

437 S.Saiprassanna 13/May/2021 31,490                           2,232                           Salary No NA 29,258                         No supporting documents for rejected Claim Amount 

438 D.Anbuselvam 09/May/2021 149,500                         101,246                       Salary No NA 48,254                         Amount pertaining to earned leave is rejected 

439 S.Marikannan 13/May/2021 321,277                         48,984                         Salary No NA 272,293                        No supporting documents for rejected Claim Amount 

440 V. Manivelan 07/May/2021 116,597                         583                              Salary No NA 116,014                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

441 Arun Kumar Gupta 17/May/2021 71,864                           25,272                         Salary No NA 46,592                         No supporting documents for rejected Claim 

442 Pradeep Baganal 08/May/2021 59,652                           10,836                         Salary No NA 48,816                         No supporting documents for rejected Claim 

443 R Siddharth 17/May/2021 205,000                         198,432                       Salary No NA 6,568                           No supporting documents for rejected Claim 

444 Baskaran. T 08/May/2021 495,163                         198,216                       Salary No NA 296,947                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

445 A. Karthikeyan 15/May/2021 317,005                         38,478                         Salary No NA 278,527                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

446 V.Ashokraj 07/May/2021 8,664                             2,232                           Salary No NA 6,432                           Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

447 Uthamar G 12/May/2021 688,848                         217,695                       Salary No NA 471,153                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

448 M.Gopinath 08/May/2021 272,076                         47,888                         Salary No NA 224,188                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

449 K.C.Manjunath 08/May/2021 459,333                         182,558                       Salary No NA 276,775                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

450 Abinash Chandra 07/May/2021 368,000                         48,692                         Salary No NA 319,308                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

451 G.Manojkumar 08/May/2021 40,342                           2,332                           Salary No NA 38,010                         Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

452 Gopal Krishnan 25/May/2021 141,221                         40879 Salary No NA 100,342                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

453 R.Sundararaman 08/May/2021 2,125,580                      367,725                       Salary No NA 1,757,855                     Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

454 C.Jayachandran 09/May/2021 774,977                         191,976                       Salary No NA 583,001                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

455 Muruganandham P 09/May/2021 150,000                         82,519                         Salary No NA 67,481                         No supporting documents for rejected Claim Amount 

456 Thinkaran A 09/May/2021 445,389                         445,389                       Salary No NA -                              

457  S.Raja 08/May/2021 180,411                         40,386                         Salary No NA 140,025                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

458 B.Franklin Naviss 14/May/2021 79,859                           17,320                         Salary No NA 62,539                         Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

459 T. Balasubrayamanian 09/May/2021 180,797                         39,070                         Salary No NA 141,727                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

460 S. Thivagar 09/May/2021 13,852                           2,332                           Salary No NA 11,520                         Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

461 V . Raman 13/May/2021 780,173                         191,976                       Salary No NA 588,197                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

462 Ashish Chauhan 09/May/2021 127,757                         29,733                         Salary No NA 98,024                         Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

463 R Jayakumaran 13/May/2021 555,900                         230,311                       Salary No NA 325,589                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

464 A. Palanivel 09/May/2021 133,312                         133,312                       Salary No NA -                              

465 Sarvesh Kumar S 09/May/2021 359,207                         48,185                         Salary No NA 311,022                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

466 M. Ramkumar 10/May/2021 203,207                         46,826                         Salary No NA 156,381                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

467 Chandrasekaran M 10/May/2021 61,566                           19,006                         Salary No NA 42,560                         Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected 

468 Kadhirvel 27/May/2021 166,728                         110,728                       Salary No NA 56,000                         Amount pertaining to bonus claim has been rejected 

469 S Palaniyappan 28-Oct-21 129300 Salary No NA 129300 Belated Claim - hence rejected

470
Lakshmanan V

10/May/2021 563,553                         76,689                         Salary No NA 486,864                       

 Amount pertaining to statutory dues, Medical and Loyalty has been 

rejected 

471 A S Jayaraja 13/May/2021 43,709                           16,025                         Salary No NA 27,684                         Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected 

472 S Ganaramachandran 13/May/2021 51,643                           20,755                         Salary No NA 30,888                         Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected 

473 Narenkumar Singamani 13/May/2021 35,409                           9,123                           Salary No NA 26,286                         Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected 

474 G.Jaisankar 13/May/2021 664,580                         206,538                       Salary No NA 458,042                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected 

475 A.Arulprasath 10/May/2021 57,815                           20,644                         Salary No NA 37,171                         Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected 

476 R.Jayasankar 10/May/2021 190,554                         151,693                       Salary No NA 38,861                         No supporting documents for rejected Claim 

477 M.Ramesh 10/May/2021 170,009                         96,320                         Salary No NA 73,689                         Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected 

478 A.Ravikumar 10/May/2021 1,150,150                      485,302                       Salary No NA 664,848                        Amount pertaining to interest and statutory dues has been rejected 

479 K.Kalayanasundararajan 10/May/2021 147,030                         82,769                         Salary No NA 64,261                         Amount pertaining to interest claimed has been rejected 

480 Ram Sanjiwan Rai 10/May/2021 224,459                         47,876                         Salary No NA 176,583                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected 

481 N.Palani Samy 11/May/2021 - -                              Salary No NA -                              



Date of receipt 

of claim
 Amount Claimed 

Details of Claims received Amount 

of any 

Mutual 

  Amount of claim not 

admitted  

Amount of 

claim under 

verification

Details of claim 

admitted

Sl. 

No
Name of the Creditor Remarks, if any

% of 

voting 

share in 

Amount 

of 

Conting

Nature of 

Claim

 Amount 

covered by 

security 

 Amount 

covered 

by 

Whether 

related 

party

482 Jacob Samuel 11/May/2021 154,655                         45,898                         Salary No NA 108,757                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected 

483 M.Ganesh 11/May/2021 302,026                         302,026                       Salary No NA -                              

484 S.P. Venkatachalam 10/May/2021 458,950                         181,993                       Salary No NA 276,957                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected 

485 M.Chethana 12/May/2021 21,661                           5,581                           Salary No NA 16,080                         Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected 

486 V.Srinu 12/May/2021 297,240                         48,842                         Salary No NA 248,398                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected 

487 P.K.Ramesh 12/May/2021 234,445                         234,445                       Salary No NA -                              

488 M.Manigandan 12/May/2021 26,921                           6,935                           Salary No NA 19,986                         Amount pertaining to interest claimed has been rejected 

489 V.R.Veereswaran 14/May/2021 670,000                         335,732                       Salary No NA 334,268                       

490 V.S.Rajesh 14/May/2021 85,546                           85,546                         Salary No NA -                              

491 K.Ramar 12/May/2021 549,778                         196,940                       Salary No NA 352,838                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected 

492 P.L.Subramanian 12/May/2021 351,864                         135,228                       Salary No NA 216,636                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected 

493 V.Subin 12/May/2021 30,756                           8,528                           Salary No NA 22,228                         Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected 

494 R.Sundarrajan 14/May/2021 167,085                         40,965                         Salary No NA 126,120                        Amount pertaining to interest claimed has been rejected 

495 P.Vasanthakumar 12/May/2021 92,110                           84,413                         Salary No NA 7,697                           No supporting documents for rejected Claim Amount 

496

M.Thangapandian

11/May/2021 1,268,488                      197044 Salary No NA 1,071,444                     Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected 

497 Nandakumar.G 25/May/2021 614,359                         191976 Salary No NA 422,383                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected 

498 G.Balamurugan 13/May/2021 269,042                         48,984                         Salary No NA 220,058                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected 

499 R.Singaravelu 14/May/2021 170,000                         55,465                         Salary No NA 114,535                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected 

500 C.Chandra Vimanam 12/May/2021 595,342                         595,342                       Salary No NA -                              

501 P.R.Kandaswamy 14/May/2021 652,877                         194,530                       Salary No NA 458,347                        No supporting documents for rejected Claim Amount 

502 B.Sivakumar 12/May/2021 999,313                         48,984                         Salary No NA 950,329                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected 

503 R.Krishnamoorthy 14/May/2021 476,225                         198,984                       Salary No NA 277,241                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected 

504 S.Prabu 14/May/2021 150,000                         41,461                         Salary No NA 108,539                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected 

505 G.Manivannan 15/May/2021 285,420                         48,540                         Salary No NA 236,880                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected 

506 G Santosh Kumar 22-Oct-21 82136 Salary No NA 82136 Belated Claim - hence rejected

507 S.Ambethkar 09/Jul/2021 957,696                         155,057                       Salary No NA 802,639                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

508 E.Sathishkumar 14/May/2021 229,113                         47,758                         Salary No NA 181,355                        No supporting documents for rejected Claim Amount 

509 O.S.Sivakumar 14/May/2021 150,585                         7,597                           Salary No NA 142,988                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected 

510 M.Ramesh 10/May/2021 814,205                         15,069                         Salary No NA 799,136                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected 

511 A.Kulasekaran 14/May/2021 590,000                         151,415                       Salary No NA 438,585                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

512 P.Paulraj 09/May/2021 545,571                         194,965                       Salary No NA 350,606                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

513 R.Renugopal 12/May/2021 415,666                         301,168                       Salary No NA 114,498                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

514  C. Kumar 15/May/2021 152,097                         9,910                           Salary No NA 142,187                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

515 A. Surya 15/May/2021 40,127                           2332 Salary No NA 37,795                         Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

516 Maniraj S 17/May/2021 62,820                           14,614                         Salary No NA 48,206                         Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

517 Jayaram C 26/Jul/2021 30,793                           30,793                         Salary No NA

518 Munish singh 17/May/2021 41,522                           14,018                         Salary No NA 27,504                         No supporting documents for rejected Claim Amount 

519 Vijaya kumar N 16/May/2021 116,747                         73400 Salary No NA 43,347                         Amount pertaining to interest claimed has been rejected 

520 Laxmana Rao Bontu 17/May/2021 199,677                         48,984                         Salary No NA 150,693                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

521 Ram Kumar yadav 17/May/2021 418,246                         198,915                       Salary No NA 219,331                        No supporting documents for rejected Claim Amount 

522 Anandh S 21/May/2021 57,464                           10,780                         Salary No NA 46,684                         Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

523
S.Surulimani

24/May/2021 113,237                         22,623                         Salary No NA 90,614                         Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

524 Anil Singh 16/May/2021 41,505                           14,001                         Salary No NA 27,504                         No supporting documents for rejected Claim Amount 

525  Raman kumar 16/May/2021 41,619                           14,067                         Salary No NA 27,552                         No supporting documents for rejected Claim Amount 

526 Mohamed Ismail M M S 17/May/2021 186,102                         44,610                         Salary No NA 141,492                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

527 Raji A 17/May/2021 21,182                           4,080                           Salary No NA 17,102                         Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 



Date of receipt 

of claim
 Amount Claimed 

Details of Claims received Amount 

of any 

Mutual 

  Amount of claim not 

admitted  

Amount of 

claim under 

verification

Details of claim 

admitted

Sl. 

No
Name of the Creditor Remarks, if any

% of 

voting 

share in 

Amount 

of 

Conting

Nature of 

Claim

 Amount 

covered by 

security 

 Amount 

covered 

by 

Whether 

related 

party

528 S. Saravana Sundaram 17/May/2021 239,209                         48,900                         Salary No NA 190,309                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

529 Sreenadhu Adarsh 17/May/2021 13,852                           2,332                           Salary No NA 11,520                         Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

530 K Munuswamy 17/May/2021 215,887                         44,910                         Salary No NA 170,977                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

531 T.Senthilkumar 17/May/2021 82,000                           68,015                         Salary No NA 13,985                         No supporting documents for rejected Claim Amount 

532 A.V.Gopinath 17/May/2021 30,552                           8,824                           Salary No NA 21,728                         Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

533 M.Ramachandran 17/May/2021 120,832                         11,779                         Salary No NA 109,053                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

534  K N Shanmugam 17/May/2021 558,028                         215,203                       Salary No NA 342,825                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

535 Satheeshkumar T 17/May/2021 70,625                           18,073                         Salary No NA 52,552                         Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

536 J.Arulanantharuban 18/May/2021 55,031                           23,699                         Salary No NA 31,332                         Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

537  Manikandan D 18/May/2021 300,000                         -                              Salary No NA 300,000                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

538 R vignesh kumar 18/May/2021 43,190                           14,104                         Salary No NA 29,086                         Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

539

A.P.Albert

18/May/2021 965,130                         211120 Salary No NA 754,010                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

540  Gowtham S 07/May/2021 42,271                           10,489                         Salary No NA 31,782                         Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

541 D Gladson 18/May/2021 256,426                         61,652                         Salary No NA 194,774                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

542 V subbaraj 18/May/2021 104,875                         29,547                         Salary No NA 75,328                         Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

543 Raghunathan EL 17/May/2021 88,634                           41,853                         Salary No NA 46,781                         Amount pertaining to interst Claimhas been rejected 

544 Pandiraj K 18/May/2021 13,852                           2,332                           Salary No NA 11,520                         Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

545 Vijaykrishnan R 18/May/2021 13,852                           2,332                           Salary No NA 11,520                         Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

546 Praveen M 18/May/2021 26,924                           6,936                           Salary No NA 19,988                         Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

547 R vinayagamoorthy 19/May/2021 53,513                           50,513                         Salary No NA 3,000                           No supporting documents for rejected Claim Amount 

548 Selvaraj.N 18/May/2021 152,544                         6,876                           Salary No NA 145,668                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

549  Venkatesan P 18/May/2021 67,906                           9,906                           Salary No NA 58,000                         Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

550 Subir Debnath 18/May/2021 230,000                         134,577                       Salary No NA 95,423                         Amount pertaining to interst Claimhas been rejected 

551 Henry Xavier 18/May/2021 85,316                           32827 Salary No NA 52,489                         Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

552 R. Jayachandran 18/May/2021 74,783                           18,301                         Salary No NA 56,482                         Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

553  Sathrak Y 18/May/2021 324,027                         41285 Salary No NA 282,742                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

554 P.Suresh kumar 13/May/2021 68,096                           68,096                         Salary No NA -                              

555 Ramesh P 18/May/2021 109,597                         6,049                           Salary No NA 103,548                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

556 Palani.S 19/May/2021 128,178                         78,178                         Salary No NA 50,000                         Amount pertaining to House loan interest subsidy has been rejected 

557 Petchimuthu P 19/May/2021 201,896                         48,984                         Salary No NA 152,912                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

558 Sanjay Kumar 18/May/2021 48,939                           15,415                         Salary No NA 33,524                         Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

559 Anbazagan M 13/May/2021 440,978                         198,984                       Salary No NA 241,994                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

560 Nagaraj G 19/May/2021 13,852                           2,332                           Salary No NA 11,520                         Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

561 Rajkumar R 18/May/2021 234,472                         96,453                         Salary No NA 138,019                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

562 Chellappan R 18/May/2021 38,682                           38,682                         Salary No NA -                              

563 Allen Paul.J 19/May/2021 13,852                           2,332                           Salary No NA 11,520                         Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

564 A.Suresh 19/May/2021 71,346                           71,346                         Salary No NA -                              

565 Kumar Wilson 19/May/2021 187,520                         -                              Salary No NA 187,520                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

566  S Srinivasan 07/May/2021 60,106                           60,106                         Salary No NA -                              

567 P Suresh 16/May/2021 251,742                         75,000                         Salary No NA 176,742                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

568 K R Vijayakumar 03/Jul/2021 171,443                         171,443                       Salary No NA -                              

569 Manikandan M 08/May/2021 75,000                           75,000                         Salary No na

570 P.Sivakumar 19/May/2021 117,170                         2,332                           Salary No NA 114,838                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

571 Y.Benaiah 19/May/2021 160,000                         21,647                         Salary No NA 138,353                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

572 T.Mayakrishnan 19/May/2021 588,472                         32,548                         Salary No NA 555,924                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

573 T.Sunaiselvan 19/May/2021 132,650                         49,452                         Salary No NA 83,198                         Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 



Date of receipt 

of claim
 Amount Claimed 

Details of Claims received Amount 

of any 

Mutual 

  Amount of claim not 

admitted  

Amount of 

claim under 

verification

Details of claim 

admitted

Sl. 

No
Name of the Creditor Remarks, if any

% of 

voting 

share in 

Amount 

of 

Conting

Nature of 

Claim

 Amount 

covered by 

security 

 Amount 

covered 

by 

Whether 

related 

party

574 Ramasubramanian J 20/May/2021 110,981                         -                              Salary No NA 110,981                        Amount pertaining to interest claimed has been rejected 

575 S.Lakshmana Sekar 15/May/2021 150,000                         150,000                       Salary No NA -                              

576 Rangasamy.A 20/May/2021 152,250                         141,050                       Salary No NA 11,200                         No supporting documents for rejected Claim Amount 

577 K.Nellaiappan 25/May/2021 514,459 514,459 Salary No NA -                              

578 Sankaran C 17/May/2021 363,335                         48,984                         Salary No NA 314,351                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

579 Sridharan L 15/May/2021 148,639                         148,639                       Salary No NA -                              

580 Moorthi C 20/May/2021 54,896                           9904 Salary No NA 44,992                         Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

581 Manogaran.S 20/May/2021 210,804                         100,350                       Salary No NA 110,454                        Amount pertaining to interest claimed has been rejected 

582 P Alagesan 12-Oct-21 49600 Salary No NA 49600 Belated Claim - hence rejected

583 Ramesh kumar 20/May/2021 38,676                           12672 Salary No NA 26,004                         No supporting documents for rejected Claim Amount 

584 Debtanu mahato 21/May/2021 177,386                         48318 Salary No NA 129,068                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

585 P V Vijaya Babu 21/May/2021 60,445                           11,517                         Salary No NA 48,928                         Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

586 Rajapandiyan.C 21/May/2021 - -                              Salary No NA -                              

587 K.Kumaresan 16/May/2021 50,000                           50,000                         Salary No NA -                              

588 Loganathan J 20/May/2021 146,982                         97,891                         Salary No NA 49,091                         Amount pertaining to interest claimed has been rejected 

589 Anbu R 21/May/2021 68,808                           68,808                         Salary No NA -                              

590 G.Vengatesan 20/May/2021 428,169                         218,109                       Salary No NA 210,060                        Amount pertaining to interest claimed has been rejected 

591 C.Thangamani 21/May/2021 171,313                         41,404                         Salary No NA 129,909                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

592 C.Palanivel 21/May/2021 76,739                           19,203                         Salary No NA 57,536                         No supporting documents for rejected Claim Amount 

593 Venkatesh R 21/May/2021 614,509                         211,632                       Salary No NA 402,877                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

594 VINOTHKUMAR.R 20/May/2021 310,868                         47,745                         Salary No NA 263,123                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

595 Karthikeyan.P 21/May/2021 58,671                           8,017                           Salary No NA 50,654                         Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

596 Soundarapandian P 20/May/2021 32,054                           7,145                           Salary No NA 24,909                         Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

597 Mohamed Meeran S 15/May/2021 385,483                         194,163                       Salary No NA 191,320                        Amount pertainingto interest claimed has been rejected 

598 Venkatramani.R 25/May/2021 289,150                         151,134                       Salary No NA 138,016                        No supporting documents for rejected Claim Amount 

599 Manickam J 20/May/2021 960,763                         1,166                           Salary No NA 959,597                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

600 Arjun Kumar 21/May/2021 42,201                           14,217                         Salary No NA 27,984                         No supporting documents for rejected Claim Amount 

601 Arivalgan.P 22/May/2021 473,928                         105,000                       Salary No NA 368,928                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

602 MAHANTI MAHESH 22/May/2021 61,658                           11,576                         Salary No NA 50,082                         Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

603 G.Sathish Kumar 22/May/2021 42,900                           11,466                         Salary No NA 31,434                         Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

604 P.Murugan 22/May/2021 482,685                         199,431                       Salary No NA 283,254                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

605
Kulothungacholan.K

22/May/2021 611,695                         198,726                       Salary No NA 412,969                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

606 Tanmay maiti 22/May/2021 41,166                           -                              Salary No NA 41,166                         No supporting documents for rejected Claim Amount 

607 T.Jayabal 22/May/2021 93,840                           -                              Salary No NA 93,840                         Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

608 R.Santhosh Kumar 22/May/2021 39,120                           39,120                         Salary No NA -                              

609
Rayappa .S PASODI

22/May/2021 266,079                         175,780                       Salary No NA 90,299                         Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

610 Mohammad Ayub 21/May/2021 - -                              Salary No NA -                              

611 K.Arjunan 22/May/2021 153,166                         47,592                         Salary No NA 105,574                        No supporting documents for rejected Claim Amount 

612 R.Ravisankar 22/May/2021 21,000                           21,000                         Salary No NA -                              

613
S.Shunmuga Sundaran

22/May/2021 - -                              Salary No NA -                                Not quantified the claim (Claim Amount not mentioned); hence rejected  

614 V.Thangamani 22/May/2021 30,581                           12,493                         Salary No NA 18,088                         Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

615 P.Arivalagan 22/May/2021 1,213,050                      586,008                       Salary No NA 627,042                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

616 S.Ravichandran 23/May/2021 109,236                         71,647                         Salary No NA 37,589                         No supporting documents for rejected Claim Amount 

617 T.Jagadeesan 23/May/2021 726,908                         204,449                       Salary No NA 522,459                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

618 Jaisankar S 26/May/2021 634,807                         194,652.00                  Salary No NA 440,155                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

619 Kadagala Tejarao 23/May/2021 13,852                           2,332                           Salary No NA 11,520                         Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 



Date of receipt 

of claim
 Amount Claimed 

Details of Claims received Amount 

of any 

Mutual 

  Amount of claim not 

admitted  

Amount of 

claim under 

verification

Details of claim 

admitted

Sl. 

No
Name of the Creditor Remarks, if any

% of 

voting 

share in 

Amount 

of 

Conting

Nature of 

Claim

 Amount 

covered by 

security 

 Amount 

covered 

by 

Whether 

related 

party

620 M.Prabu 23/May/2021 68,462                           18,572                         Salary No NA 49,890                         Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

621 B.Balaji 23/May/2021 302,650                         25,603                         Salary No NA 277,047                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

622 P.Manimaran 23/May/2021 41,794                           11,596                         Salary No NA 30,198                         Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

623
S.Sivaraman

24/May/2021 234,903                         137,228                       Salary No NA 97,675                        

 Amount pertaining to interest claimed and statutary dues has been 

rejected 

624 K.Shanmugam 24/May/2021 450,727                         129,173                       Salary No NA 321,554                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

625 S.Hariharan 24/May/2021 75,000                           75,000                         Salary No NA -                              

626 G.Narasimha Raja 24/May/2021 110,751                         28,999                         Salary No NA 81,752                         Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected  

627 Niranjan Das 24/May/2021 416,892                         198,928                       Salary No NA 217,964                        Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

628 Maran Amarnadh Reddy 24/May/2021 65,775                           4,664                           Salary No NA 61,111                         Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

629 C.Panneer Selvam 24/May/2021 26,157                           26,157                         Salary No NA -                              

630 R.Praveen Kumar 25/May/2021 39,960                           29,219                         Salary No NA 10,741                         Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

631 R.Tamilmani 24/May/2021 49,795                           10,411                         Salary No NA 39,384                         Amount pertaining to Statutory dues has been rejected. 

632
M.Christian Tamil Arasu

24/May/2021 796,227                         233,741                       Salary No NA 562,486                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

633
K.Narasimhappa

25/May/2021 312,391                         48,984                         Salary No NA 263,407                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

634 Awadesh Kumar  (A0629) 24/May/2021 218,179                         48,984                         Salary No NA 169,195                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

635 Mahender Kumar Morya 24/May/2021 159,050                         45,666                         Salary No NA 113,384                        No supporting documents for rejected Claim Amount 

636
M.Veer Singh 

25/May/2021 479,180                         198,984                       Salary No NA 280,196                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

637 S.Jayaseelan 25/May/2021 198,404                         47,349                         Salary No NA 151,055                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

638 V.Mohankumar 25/May/2021 229,286                         22,439                         Salary No NA 206,847                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

639 Vijay kumar 17/May/2021 44,536                           14,336                         Salary No NA 30,200                         Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

640 S.Binu Prabha Singh 24/May/2021 564,876                         223111 Salary No NA 341,765                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

641 Gajendiran T 12-Oct-21 47250 Salary No NA 47250 Belated Claim - hence rejected

642 M.Davidraj 25/May/2021 146,794                         87676 Salary No NA 59,118                         Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

643 D.Srither 24/May/2021 292,475                         198198 Salary No NA 94,277                         Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

644 Vignesh Kuppusamy 22/May/2021 51,381                           19,865                         Salary No NA 31,516                         Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

645
Charles Selvakumar J (C

25/May/2021 2,882,582                      430910 Salary No NA 2,451,672                     Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

646
T.Saktivel 

25/May/2021 160,521                         36,676                         Salary No NA 123,845                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

647 K.Mugundan 22/May/2021 53,050                           53050 Salary No NA -                              

648 M.Vijayaraman 22/May/2021 2,098,842                      220467 Salary No NA 1,878,375                     Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

649 Shiv Badan Prasab 24/May/2021 162,580                         48,186                         Salary No NA 114,394                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

650
A.Thomas Acquinas 

24/May/2021 2,232,978                      291162 Salary No NA 1,941,816                    

 Amount pertaining to Statutory dues and interest claimed has been 

rejected. 

651 A.Vinayak Senthil 24/May/2021 88,647                           30,887                         Salary No NA 57,760                         Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

652 P.Muthunayagam 20/May/2021 637,873                         26,029                         Salary No NA 611,844                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

653 T.Saravanan 25/May/2021 940,267                         299402 Salary No NA 640,865                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

654 G.V.Prabudev 12/May/2021 214,060                         151989 Salary No NA 62,071                         No supporting documents for rejected Claim Amount 

655 M.Muthupandian 24/May/2021 109,852                         49246 Salary No NA 60,606                         Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

656 Jagan J 26/May/2021 52,090                           16,738                         Salary No NA 35,352                         Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

657 S.Saravanan 25/May/2021 789,000                         31081 Salary No NA 757,919                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

658
Srithar paulraj

27/May/2021 229,125                         33231 Salary No NA 195,894                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

659 D.K Venkatesan 26/May/2021 233,731                         106,551 Salary No NA 127,180                        Amount pertaining to interest claimed has been rejected 



Date of receipt 

of claim
 Amount Claimed 

Details of Claims received Amount 

of any 

Mutual 

  Amount of claim not 

admitted  

Amount of 

claim under 

verification

Details of claim 

admitted

Sl. 

No
Name of the Creditor Remarks, if any

% of 

voting 

share in 

Amount 

of 

Conting

Nature of 

Claim

 Amount 

covered by 

security 

 Amount 

covered 

by 

Whether 

related 

party

660 K.Sangeetha 28/May/2021 745,700                         86,342                         Salary No NA 659,358                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues and interest has been rejected 

661 G.Jeganath 31/May/2021 31,429                           27,042                         Salary No NA 4,387                           No supporting documents for rejected Claim Amount 

662 U.Balaji 29/May/2021 20,634                           20,634                         Salary No NA -                              

663 Amrita Das 01/Jun/2021 56,921                           11,879                         Salary No NA 45,042                         Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

664 A.Arumuga Sankaranarayanan 03/Jul/2021 156,000                         148,709                       Salary No NA 7,291                           No supporting documents for rejected Claim Amount 

665 Srinivasagan 1-Jun-21 353,720                         219,975                       Salary No NA 133,745                        Amount pertaining to interest claimed has been rejected 

666 B.Kuppusamy 05/Jun/2021 516,556                         167,833                       Salary No NA 348,723                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

667 R Muthuvel murugan 25/May/2021 62,220                           62,220                         Salary No NA -                              

668 Suresh kannan N 6-Jun-21 56,450                           53,099                         Salary No NA 3,351                           No supporting documents for rejected Claim 

669 Abilash Takhur 07/Jun/2021 318,067                         78,369                         Salary No NA 239,698                        Amount pertaining to interest claimed has been rejected 

670 V.Rajesh Kumar 05/Jun/2021 69,727                           2,332                           Salary No NA 67,395                         Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

671 M Marimuthu 05/Jun/2021 32,588                           32,588                         Salary No NA -                              

672 S Sridevi 16/Jun/2021 230,309                         124,580                       Salary No NA 105,729                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

673 M Raja 6/8/2021 27,152                           1,108                           Salary No NA 26,044                         Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

674 S Soundarajan 07/Jun/2021 31,253                           31,253                         Salary No NA -                              

675 Sembulingam 05/Jun/2021 162,592                         47,856                         Salary No NA 114,736                        Amount pertaining to interest claimed has been rejected 

676 Ravikumar S 22-Dec-21 176792 Salary No NA 176792 Belated Claim - hence rejected

677 Alagarsamy M 29-Nov-21 43658 Salary No NA 43658 Belated Claim - hence rejected

678 N Sambandam 1-Jun-21 351,506                         244,445                       Salary No NA 107,061                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

679 Krishna G 31-May-21 74,200                           9,833                           Salary No NA 64,367                         Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

680 Saravanan P 29-May-21 843,811                         191,976                       Salary No NA 651,835                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

681 Vignesh N 13-May-21 47,981                           11,309                         Salary No NA 36,672                         Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

682 N.Damu 14/Jul/2021 184,932                         109,932                       Salary No NA 75,000                         Amount pertaining to Loyalty has been rejected 

683 V Venkateshwaran 30/Jun/2021 302,483                         302,483                       Salary No NA -                              

684 S.Senthil 28/Jun/2021 250,524                         48,481                         Salary No NA 202,043                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

685 D.Dharani 16/Jun/2021 279,200                         24,553                         Salary No NA 254,647                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

686
R.Partha Sarathy

28/Jun/2021 871,212                         233,836                       Salary No NA 637,376                       

 Amount pertaining to statutary dues and retirement benefits has beeen 

rejected 

687 R.Venkatesan 28/Jun/2021 163,208                         163,208                       Salary No NA -                              

688 P.L.Ilangovan 24/Jun/2021 359,280                         359,280                       Salary No NA -                              

689 Kannan D 25/Jun/2021 219,600                         68,830                         Salary No NA 150,770                        Amount pertaining to interest claimed has been rejected 

690 P kannan 07/May/2021 676,198                         352,351                       Salary No NA 323,847                        Amount pertaining to interest claimed has been rejected 

691 Jagdeep singh 07/May/2021 190,503                         43,134                         Salary No NA 147,369                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

692 C.SSaravanan 12/May/2021 505,883                         41,685                         Salary No NA 464,198                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

693 Girish Pai 23/Jun/2021 65,185                           38,538                         Salary No NA 26,647                         Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

694 S. Rajaselvam 08/Jun/2021 497,690                         217,587                       Salary No NA 280,103                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

695 Prateek 20/Jun/2021 102,260                         61,831                         Salary No NA 40,429                         Amount pertaining to interest claimed has been rejected 

696 Rajavelu 28/Jun/2021 1,058,330                      280,421                       Salary No NA 777,909                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

697 A.N Nagarajan 08/Jun/2021 1,072,392                      304,778                       Salary No NA 767,614                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

698 S Kumar 9-Sep-21 18430 Salary No NA 18430 Belated Claim - hence rejected

699 Suresh S 18/Jun/2021 45,552                           13,392                         Salary No NA 32,160                         Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

700
Abhijit Sinha

18/Jun/2021 -                                 -                              Salary No NA -                                Not quantified the claim (Claim Amount not mentioned); hence rejected  

701 Biswajit Bhuyan 18/Jun/2021 27,540                           7,510                           Salary No NA 20,030                         Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

702 Malavan J 29/Jun/2021 1,151,384                      1,151,384                    Salary No NA -                              

703 Natarajan. S 30/Jun/2021 266,485                         146,340                       Salary No NA 120,145                        Amount pertaining to interest claimed has been rejected 

704 M.Balamurugan 30/Jun/2021 40,546                           9,642                           Salary No NA 30,904                         Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

705 R. Kannan 07/May/2021 77,789                           29,830                         Salary No NA 47,959                         Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 



Date of receipt 

of claim
 Amount Claimed 

Details of Claims received Amount 

of any 

Mutual 

  Amount of claim not 

admitted  

Amount of 

claim under 

verification

Details of claim 

admitted

Sl. 

No
Name of the Creditor Remarks, if any

% of 

voting 

share in 

Amount 

of 

Conting

Nature of 

Claim

 Amount 

covered by 

security 

 Amount 

covered 

by 

Whether 

related 

party

706 P. Senthil Kumar 02/Jul/2021 646,780                         198,984                       Salary No NA 447,796                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

707 Arul Anandan 07/May/2021 513,714                         363,784                       Salary No NA 149,930                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

708 D. Kalaimani 01/Jul/2021 35,243                           35,243                         Salary No NA -                              

709 Bovas Gnanaraj M 01/Jul/2021 441,843                         251,490                       Salary No NA 190,353                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

710 R Manikandan 01/Jul/2021 598,954                         275,752                       Salary No NA 323,202                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

711 K. Thangaraj 01/Jul/2021 264,362                         48,798                         Salary No NA 215,564                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

712 K. Selvam 06/Jul/2021 1,789,931                      278,999                       Salary No NA 1,510,932                     Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

713 Santhosh Kumar PP 30/Jun/2021 310,975                         160,737                       Salary No NA 150,238                        Amount pertaining to interest claimed has been rejected 

714 P.Pravin 07/May/2021 35,068                           9,038                           Salary No NA 26,030                         Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

715 K.Amuthanathan 07/May/2021 126,909                         34,163                         Salary No NA 92,746                         Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

716 GOPI.V 07/May/2021 56,176                           14,484                         Salary No NA 41,692                         Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

717 C.Dhanamoorthy 06/Jul/2021 220,840                         220,840                       Salary No NA -                              

718 Suresh Kumar Chandan 01/Jun/2021 149,550                         145,920                       Salary No NA 3,630                           No supporting documents for rejected Claim Amount 

719 D.Baskar 08/Apr/2021 653,400                         198,984                       Salary No NA 454,416                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

720 C.Mahendrakumar 04/May/2021 106,234                         32,141                         Salary No NA 74,093                         Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

721 Sakthivel.M 08/May/2021 85,383                           26,159                         Salary No NA 59,224                         Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

722 C.Poongavanam 09/May/2021 567,019                         237,268                       Salary No NA 329,751                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

723 S.Asiff 05/May/2021 257,963                         126,430                       Salary No NA 131,533                        Amount pertaining to loyalty and Earned leave has been rejected 

724 R.Srinivasan 05/May/2021 583,358                         152,006                       Salary No NA 431,352                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

725 L.chandrasekar 05/May/2021 751,353                         277,744                       Salary No NA 473,609                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

726 Dinesh kumarS 05/May/2021 117,279                         42,864                         Salary No NA 74,415                         Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

727 B. UMAMAHESWARI 05/May/2021 31,267                           31,267                         Salary No NA -                              

728 S Saravanan 20/May/2021 107,696                         34,869                         Salary No NA 72,827                         Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

729 Suresh kumar parida 07/May/2021 227,670                         43,654                         Salary No NA 184,016                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

730 D.Pasupathi 05/May/2021 45,043                           15,333                         Salary No NA 29,710                         Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

731 Shunmuga Piriyan S 05/May/2021 129,135                         34,613                         Salary No NA 94,522                         Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

732 S. Rajkumar 05/May/2021 123,790                         5,830                           Salary No NA 117,960                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

733 S. BALASUNDARAM 05/May/2021 588,811                         211,488                       Salary No NA 377,323                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

734 R. Suganrajan 07/May/2021 244,874                         48,984                         Salary No NA 195,890                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

735 K. Udayar 07/May/2021 235,747                         48,782                         Salary No NA 186,965                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

736 S. Soundara Rajan 07/May/2021 223,529                         48,840                         Salary No NA 174,689                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

737 G.Iyappan 07/May/2021 179,235                         48,185                         Salary No NA 131,050                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

738 A. Rajavel 07/May/2021 493,947                         198,984                       Salary No NA 294,963                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

739 V.Ramesh 07/May/2021 385,422                         48,984                         Salary No NA 336,438                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

740 N.Kannan 07/May/2021 198,551                         47,799                         Salary No NA 150,752                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

741 M. Umapathy 07/May/2021 686,208                         223,367                       Salary No NA 462,841                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

742 S. Krishnamoorthy 06/May/2021 439,125                         48,621                         Salary No NA 390,504                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

743 S.P.Senthilkumar 07/May/2021 778,875                         278,216                       Salary No NA 500,659                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

744 E.Maheswaran 04/Jul/2021 52,535                           52,535                         Salary No NA -                              

745 S.Muthuraja 13/Jul/2021 44,681                           30,530                         Salary No NA 14,151                         No supporting documents for rejected Claim Amount 

746
R. Kamalanathan

30/Jun/2021 - - Salary No NA -                                Not quantified the claim (Claim Amount not mentioned); hence rejected  

747 M.Ravichandar 08/Jun/2021 429,067                         289,910                       Salary No NA 139,157                        Amount pertaining to interest claimed has been rejected 

748 R.Raj 03/May/2021 21,132                           21,132                         Salary No NA -                              

749 P.Lakshmanan 31/May/2021 54,152                           34,504                         Salary No NA 19,648                         Amount pertaining to interest claimed has been rejected 

750 Sanjeev Sharda 12/Jul/2021 156,460                         136,460                       Salary No NA 20,000                         No supporting documents for rejected Claim 

751 N.Murali 16/May/2021 52,601                           52,601                         Salary No NA -                              

752 G.Muthukumaran 12/Jun/2021 1,006,209                      38,061                         Salary No NA 968,148                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

753 M.Vani Kumar 02/Jun/2021 499,604                         195,592                       Salary No NA 304,012                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 



Date of receipt 

of claim
 Amount Claimed 

Details of Claims received Amount 

of any 

Mutual 

  Amount of claim not 

admitted  

Amount of 

claim under 

verification

Details of claim 

admitted

Sl. 

No
Name of the Creditor Remarks, if any

% of 

voting 

share in 

Amount 

of 

Conting

Nature of 

Claim

 Amount 

covered by 

security 

 Amount 

covered 

by 

Whether 

related 

party

754 D.Unnikrishnan 07/Jun/2021 319,002                         56,015                         Salary No NA 262,987                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

755 B. Krishnakumar 16/Jun/2021 129,507                         94,882                         Salary No NA 34,625                         No supporting documents for rejected Claim 

756 Arnab Ghosh 11/Jun/2021 17,820                           10,814                         Salary No NA 7,006                           No supporting documents for rejected Claim 

757 K.Suryaprakash 11/Jun/2021 432,987                         195,022                       Salary No NA 237,965                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

758 A.WILFRET 02/May/2021 234,991                         36,124                         Salary No NA 198,867                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

759 S.Johan Robert 11/Jul/2021 76,620                           76,620                         Salary No NA -                              

760 G. Manivannan 15/May/2021 285,420                         48,540                         Salary No NA 236,880                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

761 P.Raju 10/Jul/2021 240,034                         240,034                       Salary No NA -                              

762 J.Malavan 29/Jun/2021 220,333                         133,333                       Salary No NA 87,000                         Amount pertaing to three months salary has been rejected 

763
Hrushikesh Sukla

12/May/2021 125,730                         27,404                         Salary No NA 98,326                         Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

764 P.R.Vasudevan 06/Jun/2021 135,000                         135,000                       Salary No NA -                              

765 M. Jayaseelan 12/Jul/2021 66,000                           66,000                         Salary No NA

766 V.Gopalakrishnan 05/May/2021 100,000                         36,781                         Salary No NA 63,219                         No supporting documents for rejected Claim 

767 S. Mahalingam 15/Jun/2021 113,139                         70,959                         Salary No NA 42,180                         No supporting documents for rejected Claim 

768 K.Manikandan 09/Jun/2021 103,798                         32,618                         Salary No NA 71,180                         Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

769 S.Mohan 05/May/2021 68,640                           68,640                         Salary No NA -                              

770 M.Selvam 09/Jun/2021 795,083                         176,669                       Salary No NA 618,414                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

771 R.Suresh 14/May/2021 1,130,313                      172,154                       Salary No NA 958,159                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

772 C. Kumar 25/May/2021 502,750                         456,083                       Salary No NA 46,667                         Amount pertaining to earned leave is rejected 

773 S.Ravikumar 10/Jun/2021 364,081                         364,081                       Salary No NA -                              

774 M. SivaKumar 17/Jul/2021 387,445                         215,326                       Salary No NA 172,119                        No supporting documents for rejected Claim Amount 

775 G. Murali 16/Jun/2021 1,270,093                      251,208                       Salary No NA 1,018,885                     Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

776 S. Dhanuskodi 09/Jul/2021 44,386                           -                              Salary No NA 44,386                        

777 B. Senthil 21/May/2021 50,596                           7,476                           Salary No NA 43,120                         Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

778 H.S. Suresh 31/May/2021 149,712                         95,750                         Salary No NA 53,962                         No supporting documents for rejected Claim Amount 

779 P. Vasanthakumar 12/May/2021 84,413                           20,405                         Salary No NA 64,008                         Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

780 B. RAJINIKANTH 14/May/2021 170,823                         170,823                       Salary No NA -                              

781
S.Hariharan

05/May/2021 344,635                         210,667                       Salary No NA 133,968                       

 Amount pertaining to Statutory dues and interest claimed has been 

rejected. 

782 Vignesh Vijayakumar 26/May/2021 43,165                           8,465                           Salary No NA 34,700                         Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

783 I. Nambirajan 12/Jul/2021 68,084                           12,534                         Salary No NA 55,550                         Amount pertaining to statutory dues and loyalty has been rejected 

784 K.C. Arunkumar 22/Jul/2021 183,038                         46,736                         Salary No NA 136,302                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

785 T. Nathan 07/May/2021 860,331                         198,564                       Salary No NA 661,767                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

786 Vijay Upadhayay 07/May/2021 479,952                         198,984                       Salary No NA 280,968                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

787 A.Vaithiyalingam 17/May/2021 154,747                         34,982                         Salary No NA 119,765                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

788 Basanta Kumar Behera 24/May/2021 162,437                         47,241                         Salary No NA 115,196                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

789 S.G.Rajesh 09/Jul/2021 75,045                           75,045                         Salary No NA -                              

790 A.Kamalakannan 09/Jul/2021 30,246                           30,246                         Salary No NA -                              

791 S.Durairaj 06/Jul/2021 178,789                         46,940                         Salary No NA 131,849                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

792 R.Selvam 06/Jul/2021 38,562                           38,562                         Salary No NA -                              

793 K.Veeramani 08/Jul/2021 460,908                         111,081                       Salary No NA 349,827                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

794 R.Karthikeyan 08/Jul/2021 69,689                           69,689                         Salary No NA -                              

795 Venkatesh .R 12/Jun/2021 115,031                         26,081                         Salary No NA 88,950                         Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

796 Sathish kumar s 16/Jun/2021 73,197                           20,361                         Salary No NA 52,836                         Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

797 Subramaniyan P 12/Jul/2021 319,080                         241,659                       Salary No NA 77,421                         No supporting documents for rejected Claim 

798 J.Venkatesan 07/Jul/2021 114,690                         114,690                       Salary No NA -                              

799 Manoj Kumar Mittal 16/Jul/2021 142,744                         39,377                         Salary No NA 103,367                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

800 K.N.Krishna kumar 21-Jul-21 18,851                           18851 Salary No NA -                              



Date of receipt 

of claim
 Amount Claimed 

Details of Claims received Amount 

of any 

Mutual 

  Amount of claim not 

admitted  

Amount of 

claim under 

verification

Details of claim 

admitted

Sl. 

No
Name of the Creditor Remarks, if any

% of 

voting 

share in 

Amount 

of 

Conting

Nature of 

Claim

 Amount 

covered by 

security 

 Amount 

covered 

by 

Whether 

related 

party

801 R.Sekar 17/Jul/2021 46,818                           46,818                         Salary No NA -                              

802 R.Manikandan 16/Jul/2021 155,959                         155,959                       Salary No NA -                              

803 S.Narayanan 16/Jul/2021 109,899                         109,899                       Salary No NA -                              

804 M.Palani 14/Jul/2021 26,780                           26,780                         Salary No NA

805 M. Raviselvan 17/Jul/2021 40,334                           27,253                         Salary No NA 13,081                         Amount pertaining to interest has been rejected 

806 T.RAJIV GANDHI 23/Jul/2021 53,510                           28,982                         Salary No NA 24,528                         Amount pertaining to interest has been rejected 

807 C.K. Saravanan 06/May/2021 576,941                         69,060                         Salary No NA 507,881                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

808 K.Sreenivasan 19/Jul/2021 46,797                           46,797                         Salary No NA -                              

809 M.Panchapikesan 17/Jul/2021 178,392                         28,499                         Salary No NA 149,893                        No supporting documents for rejected Claim 

810 K.Suresh 17/Jul/2021 78,068                           78,068                         Salary No NA -                              

811 G.Bhaskar 17/Jul/2021 72,067                           72,067                         Salary No NA -                              

812 S.N.Maiyappan 21/Jul/2021 59,056                           59,056                         Salary No NA -                              

813 B.Kavirajan 19/Jul/2021 69,368                           41,832                         Salary No NA 27,536                         Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

814 N.Sivakumar 20/Jul/2021 2,317,020                      336,341                       Salary No NA 1,980,679                     Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

815 S.Senthil 15/Jul/2021 258,266                         47,671                         Salary No NA 210,595                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

816 A. Manickavasagan 21/Jul/2021 94,087                           94,087                         Salary No NA -                              

817 V.Ravi 17/Jul/2021 778,224                         54,524                         Salary No NA 723,700                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

818 N.Virshabadoss 17/Jul/2021 359,962                         98,837                         Salary No NA 261,125                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

819 Raju Bahadur 16/Jul/2021 182,504                         46,379                         Salary No NA 136,125                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

820 V.Selvakumar 25/May/2021 805,058                         217,571                       Salary No NA 587,487                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

821 P.Baskar 07/May/2021 60,889                           20,407                         Salary No NA 40,482                         Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

822 T.Kuppusamy 22/Jul/2021 516,824                         196,940                       Salary No NA 319,884                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

823 V.Umamaheswaran 12/Jul/2021 46,990                           13,478                         Salary No NA 33,512                         Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

824 M.Rajasekar 22/Jul/2021 78,099                           24,387                         Salary No NA 53,712                         Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

825 P.Venkatesan 22/Jul/2021 278,582                         41,976                         Salary No NA 236,606                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

826 R.Srinivasan 22/Jul/2021 182,458                         46,736                         Salary No NA 135,722                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

827 R.Geetha 15/Jul/2021 405,902                         251,284                       Salary No NA 154,618                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

828 Modugu Suresh 07/May/2021 189,493                         47,704                         Salary No NA 141,789                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

829 S.Veerabagu 02/May/2021 114,034                         50,086                         Salary No NA 63,948                         Amount pertaining to interest claimed has been rejected 

830 A.S.Mahadeva 12/May/2021 596,964                         198,401                       Salary No NA 398,563                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

831 H.Dilli Kumaran 12/May/2021 1,036,017                      159,328                       Salary No NA 876,689                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

832 S.Murugan 22/Jul/2021 34,120                           34,120                         Salary No NA -                              

833 Tushar Kanti Banerjee 13/Jun/2021 569,905                         76,225                         Salary No NA 493,680                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

834 T.Srinivasan 04/May/2021 2,819,910                      177,886                       Salary No NA 2,642,024                     Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

835 S.Dineshkumar 23/Jul/2021 493,700                         70,952                         Salary No NA 422,748                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

836 A.Anbarasan 26/Jul/2021 47,920                           47,920                         Salary No NA -                              

837  M.Senguttuvan 19/Jul/2021 91,317                           91,317                         Salary No NA -                              

838 C.Suresh 19/Jul/2021 41,242                           41,242                         Salary No NA -                              

839 G.Prabu 19/Jul/2021 49,765                           20,564                         Salary No NA 29,201                         Amount pertaining to interest claimed has been rejected 

840 L.Ranjith kumar 20/Jul/2021 36,185                           36,185                         Salary No NA -                              

841 S.Swaminathan 03/May/2021 120,938                         120,938                       Salary No NA -                              

842 R.Sekar 20/Jul/2021 87,586                           87,586                         Salary No NA -                              

843 V.Chandru 20/Jul/2021 48,372                           24,396                         Salary No NA 23,976                         Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

844 L.Vaduganathan 27/Jul/2021 70,047                           38,811                         Salary No NA 31,236                         Amount pertaining to interest claimed has been rejected 

845 Jyoti Ranjan Bhuyan 27/Jul/2021 51,000                           -                              Salary No NA 51,000                         No supporting documents for rejected Claim Amount 

846 K.Arun 27/Jul/2021 131,281                         131,281                       Salary No NA -                              

847 V.Radhakrishnan 27/Jul/2021 66,298                           66,298                         Salary No NA -                              

848 M.Chandrasekar 27/Jul/2021 43,034                           43,034                         Salary No NA -                              

849 M.Hariharan 27/Jul/2021 114,037                         114,037                       Salary No NA -                              



Date of receipt 

of claim
 Amount Claimed 

Details of Claims received Amount 

of any 

Mutual 

  Amount of claim not 

admitted  

Amount of 

claim under 

verification

Details of claim 

admitted

Sl. 

No
Name of the Creditor Remarks, if any

% of 

voting 

share in 

Amount 

of 

Conting

Nature of 

Claim

 Amount 

covered by 

security 

 Amount 

covered 

by 

Whether 

related 

party

850 K.Kannan 26/Jul/2021 97,572                           49,635                         Salary No NA 47,937                         Amount pertaining to interest claimed has been rejected 

851 Bal Krishan 27/Jul/2021 37,625                           12,413                         Salary No NA 25,212                         No supporting documents for rejected Claim Amount 

852 Kamal singh Rathaur 27/Jul/2021 264,136                         41,976                         Salary No NA 222,160                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

853
C.Balaji

10/May/2021 1,565,468                      71,291                         Salary No NA 1,494,177                     Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

854 C.Ramanathan 27/May/2021 1,574,627                      555,864                       Salary No NA 1,018,763                     Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

855 P.Lakshmanan 28/Jul/2021 12,100                           12,100                         Salary No NA -                              

856 V.Sattanathan 23/Jul/2021 38,778                           38,778                         Salary No NA -                              

857 S.Murasolimaran 26/Jul/2021 76,431                           28,185                         Salary No NA 48,246                         No supporting documents for rejected Claim 

858 Biman Mahapatra 26/Jul/2021 22,345                           22,345                         Salary No NA -                              

859 B. VIDYASEKAR 21/Jul/2021 8,619,675                      797,198                       Salary No NA 7,822,477                     Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

860 S. Thamizhselvan 21/Jul/2021 24,192                           24,192                         Salary No NA -                              

861 R.Jayaraj 22/Jul/2021 937,304                         142,306                       Salary No NA 794,998                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

862 KARUNAKARAN  T G 25/Jul/2021 150,000                         51,840                         Salary No NA 98,160                         No supporting documents for rejected Claim Amount 

863 M.Prasanna 26/Jul/2021 52,576                           52,576                         Salary No NA -                              

864 M.Sankara Narayanan 25/Jul/2021 1,039,086                      1,039,086                    Salary No NA -                              

865 Srikanth Kumar 22/Jul/2021 120,000                         19,823                         Salary No NA 100,177                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

866 V.Karthik 25/Jul/2021 17,160                           17,160                         Salary No NA -                              

867 V.Sriraman 25/Jul/2021 240,753                         240,753                       Salary No NA -                              

868 K.Vijayakumar 25/Jul/2021 160,050                         160,050                       Salary No NA -                              

869 K.S.Devaraajan 04/May/2021 318,378                         318,378                       Salary No NA -                              

870 R.Jeyasakkarai 25/Jul/2021 215,000                         140,875                       Salary No NA 74,125                         No supporting documents for rejected Claim Amount 

871 K.RAJAGOPAL 22/Jul/2021 109,412                         41,420                         Salary No NA 67,992                         No supporting documents for rejected Claim Amount 

872 Ponnan .D 24/Jul/2021 37,685                           37,685                         Salary No NA -                              

873 K.Hariharan Moorthy 24/Jul/2021 160,000                         110,737                       Salary No NA 49,263                         Amount pertaining to leave encashment has been rejected 

874 G.Karthik keyan 24/Jul/2021 45,839                           45,839                         Salary No NA -                              

875 R.Srinivasan 23/Jul/2021 105,254                         69,258                         Salary No NA 35,996                         Amount pertaining to interetst Claim has been rejected 

876 G.Rajendran 23/Jul/2021 39,148                           39,148                         Salary No NA -                              

877 A. Nepolean 23/Jul/2021 25,427                           25,427                         Salary No NA -                              

878 D.Madhavaraj 23/Jul/2021 44,032                           44,032                         Salary No NA -                              

879 P.Gajendran 23/Jul/2021 60,968                           60,968                         Salary No NA -                              

880 R.Sakthivel 23/Jul/2021 294,711                         117,357                       Salary No NA 177,354                        No supporting documents for rejected Claim Amount 

881 K.Mariselvam 23/Jul/2021 25,211                           25,211                         Salary No NA -                              

882 S.Ramesh 23/Jul/2021 99,971                           37,583                         Salary No NA 62,388                         No supporting documents for rejected Claim Amount 

883

S.Yuvanshankar

28/Jul/2021 27,349                           27,349                         Salary No NA -                              

884 S.Thangaraj 29/Jul/2021 76,556                           76,556                         Salary No NA -                              

885 S.Parthasarathi 28/Jul/2021 185,656                         73,673                         Salary No NA 111,983                        Amount pertaining to interest claimed has been rejected 

886 T.Manikandan 28/Jul/2021 146,895                         53,223                         Salary No NA 93,672                         Amount pertaining to interest claimed has been rejected 

887 S.Rajesh 03/May/2021 79,333                           55,550                         Salary No NA 23,783                         Amount pertaining to interest claimed has been rejected 

888 L.Ramraj 28/Jul/2021 23,636                           762                              Salary No NA 22,874                         Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

889 S.Mani 28/Jul/2021 27,483                           27,483                         Salary No NA -                              

890 Banthala Raja. N 28/Jul/2021 227,465                         223,822                       Salary No NA 3,643                           No supporting documents for rejected Claim 

891 G.Manoj 23/Jul/2021 72,766                           26,112                         Salary No NA 46,654                         No supporting documents for rejected Claim 

892 P.Sreenivasulu 07/May/2021 869,151                         127,520                       Salary No NA 741,631                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

893 C Murugaiah 03/May/2021 327,490                         36,104                         Salary No NA 291,386                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

894 M. Jebasingh Rajkumar 23/May/2021 19,605                           19,605                         Salary No NA -                              

895 S.Vedhavisuvasam 08/Aug/2021 194,641                         47,632                         Salary No NA 147,009                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

896 R.Arun kumar 08/May/2021 60,954                           9,303                           Salary No NA 51,651                         Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 



Date of receipt 

of claim
 Amount Claimed 

Details of Claims received Amount 

of any 

Mutual 

  Amount of claim not 

admitted  

Amount of 

claim under 

verification

Details of claim 

admitted

Sl. 

No
Name of the Creditor Remarks, if any

% of 

voting 

share in 

Amount 

of 

Conting

Nature of 

Claim

 Amount 

covered by 

security 

 Amount 

covered 

by 

Whether 

related 

party

897 Sunil Kumar Patra 28/Jul/2021 36,510                           36,510                         Salary No NA -                              

898 R.Kannan 28/Jul/2021 77,054                           69,417                         Salary No NA 7,637                           No supporting documents for rejected Claim 

899 G.Subathra 04/May/2021 60,004                           60,004                         Salary No NA -                              

900 V.Vinoth 28/Jul/2021 35,746                           35,746                         Salary No NA -                              

901 S.Sivakumar 28/Jul/2021 98,646                           98,646                         Salary No NA -                               No supporting documents for rejected Claim 

902 P.Sambath Kumar 28/Jul/2021 55,096                           55,096                         Salary No NA -                              

903 B.Sivagnanam 30/Jul/2021 217,670                         217,670                       Salary No NA -                              

904 U.Balaji 07/May/2021 70,618                           24,142                         Salary No NA 46,476                         Amount pertaining to interest claimed has been rejected 

905 S.John Peter 18/Aug/2021 231,868                         231,868                       Salary No NA -                              

906 AR.Ramanathan 22/Jul/2021 28,940                           28,940                         Salary No NA -                              

907 G.Perumal 29/Jul/2021 141,631                         141,631                       Salary No NA -                              

908 S.Balamurali 29/Jul/2021 43,629                           43,629                         Salary No NA -                              

909 E.Vimal Raj 29/Jul/2021 93,241                           43,995                         Salary No NA 49,246                         Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

910 T. Muthukumaran 29/Jul/2021 91,273                           47,233                         Salary No NA 44,040                         Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

911 K.Visuwanathan 29/Jul/2021 34,615                           24,377                         Salary No NA 10,238                         Amount pertaining to interest claimed has been rejected 

912 B.Prabhaker 29/Jul/2021 342,123                         342,123                       Salary No NA -                              

913 A.Stalin 29/Jul/2021 194,540                         194,540                       Salary No NA -                              

914 P.Vinoth 29/Jul/2021 180,000                         3,612                           Salary No NA 176,388                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

915 V.Arumugam 27/Jul/2021 59,500                           59,500                         Salary No NA -                              

916 M.Prabu 10/Jul/2021 637,537                         48,401                         Salary No NA 589,136                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

917 Sanjay Vashishth 15/Jul/2021 351,147                         41,976                         Salary No NA 309,171                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

918 JOSEPH AROCKIARAJ A 08/May/2021 134,033                         8,162                           Salary No NA 125,871                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

919 M.Anbuselvan 21/May/2021 80,285                           23,885                         Salary No NA 56,400                         No supporting documents for rejected Claim 

920 C.Uma 28/Jul/2021 86,940                           86,940                         Salary No NA -                              

921 G.Devarajan 29/Jul/2021 376,808                         161,998                       Salary No NA 214,810                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

922 R.Manjamalai 28/Jul/2021 37,768                           37,768                         Salary No NA -                              

923 Anir Banerjee 05/May/2021 417,421                         274,868                       Salary No NA 142,553                        Amount pertaining to interest claimed has been rejected 

924 J.Antony Arokiarajan 05/May/2021 37,456                           37,456                         Salary No NA -                              

925 K. Velmurugan 12/Aug/2021 38,731                           38,731                         Salary No NA -                              

926 Poovalingam 12/Aug/2021 85,131                           65,360                         Salary No NA 19,771                         No supporting documents for rejected Claim 

927 R.Balasundram 19/Aug/2021 127,205                         127,205                       Salary No NA -                              

928 Cinnadurai Ramalingam 03/May/2021 69,185                           39,077                         Salary No NA 30,108                         Amount pertaining to interest claimed has been rejected 

929 Ranjith shetty 10-Dec-21 68294 Salary No NA 68294 Belated Claim - hence rejected

930 P.Roopan Benhar 29/May/2021 523,378                         7,194                           Salary No NA 516,184                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

931 A.Tharanirajan 04/Jun/2021 40,280                           40,280                         Salary No NA -                              

932 G.John Xavier 18/Aug/2021 103,990                         103,990                       Salary No NA -                              

933 D.Jei Jawan 02/Aug/2021 24,624                           24,624                         Salary No NA -                              

934 S.Murali 05/May/2021 382,921                         185,504                       Salary No NA 197,417                        Amount pertaining to interest claimed has been rejected 

935 Ranjan Kumar sahu 17/Jun/2021 42,231                           9,693                           Salary No NA 32,538                         Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

936 Dilip kumar Datta 05/Jun/2021 225,167                         33,490                         Salary No NA 191,677                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

937 G.Saravanan 04/Jun/2021 95,348                           95,348                         Salary No NA -                              

938 S.Thippu Sulthan 02/Jun/2021 62,071                           38,647                         Salary No NA 23,424                         Amount pretaining to bonus has been rejected 

939 V.Elamparithi 31/Jul/2021 92,683                           92,683                         Salary No NA -                              

940 E.Balaji 22/May/2021 85,956                           47,219                         Salary No NA 38,737                         Amount pretaining to bonus has been rejected 

941 S.Ganesan 29/Jul/2021 85,506                           85,506                         Salary No NA -                              

942 T.Santhanamarimuthu 30/Jul/2021 72,816                           72,816                         Salary No NA -                              

943 Jaishankar .K 03/Aug/2021 45,248                           5,580                           Salary No NA 39,668                         Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

944 V.Kannan 05/May/2021 39,600                           39,600                         Salary No NA -                              

945 T.Karthick 31/Jul/2021 27,172                           27,172                         Salary No NA -                              



Date of receipt 

of claim
 Amount Claimed 

Details of Claims received Amount 

of any 

Mutual 

  Amount of claim not 

admitted  

Amount of 

claim under 

verification

Details of claim 

admitted

Sl. 

No
Name of the Creditor Remarks, if any

% of 

voting 

share in 

Amount 

of 

Conting

Nature of 

Claim

 Amount 

covered by 

security 

 Amount 

covered 

by 

Whether 

related 

party

946 K.Sugumaran 31/Jul/2021 25,560                           25,560                         Salary No NA -                              

947 M.Veeramani 24/May/2021 35,145                           Salary No NA 35,145                         No supporting documents for rejected Claim 

948 N.Manikandan 03/Aug/2021 69,711                           69,711                         Salary No NA -                              

949 K.Pandiyan 02/Aug/2021 27,260                           27,260                         Salary No NA -                              

950 Mottaiyasamy.S 21/May/2021 111,457                         29,069                         Salary No NA 82,388                         Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

951  M.Parsuraman 05/May/2021 60,000                           60,000                         Salary No NA -                              

952 Melvin Das 26/May/2021 55,000                           16,575                         Salary No NA 38,425                         No supporting documents for rejected Claim 

953 Jeetu Soneji 04/Aug/2021 94,248                           94,248                         Salary No NA -                              

954 A.Nandakumar 30/Jul/2021 24,860                           24,860                         Salary No NA -                              

955 G.Mariappan 8/3/2021 15,333                           15,333                         Salary No NA -                              

956 P.R.Veeresh 14/May/2021 20,157                           20,157                         Salary No NA -                              

957 K.Renganathan 30/Jun/2021 58,785                           7,073                           Salary No NA 51,712                         Amount pertaining to Staturary claims has been rejected 

958 S.Sivakumar 05/May/2021 96,726                           49,350                         Salary No NA 47,376                         Amount pertaining to interest Claimed has been rejected 

959 P.Santharman Not Claim Form Salary No NA

960 Prasanta Kumar Mallick 21/Jun/2021 74,000                           33,942                         Salary No NA 40,058                         Amount pertaining to interest claimed has been rejected 

961 V.Sampath Kumar 31/Jul/2021 233,693                         233,693                       Salary No NA -                              

962 T.Rajesh 05/Aug/2021 50,126                           15,322                         Salary No NA 34,804                         No supporting documents for rejected Claim 

963 Shwetha.A.K 11/May/2021 182,873                         58,777                         Salary No NA 124,096                        Amount pertaining to Staturary claims has been rejected 

964 S.Kumersan 03/Aug/2021 200,000                         -                              Salary No NA 200,000                        No supporting documents for rejected Claim 

965 N.Angurajan 31/Jul/2021 22,855                           22,855                         Salary No NA -                              

966 Vivek Kumar Singh 23/Jun/2021 115,024                         75,264                         Salary No NA 39,760                         Amount pertaining to interest Claim has been rejected 

967 N.Palaniappan 05/Aug/2021 6,064                             6,064                           Salary No NA -                              

968 N.Shunmugam 02/Aug/2021 105,488                         105,488                       Salary No NA -                              

969 Saravanan.S 03/May/2021 400,000                         400,000                       Salary No NA -                              

970 V.Muthukumar 31/Jul/2021 1,453,681                      375,220                       Salary No NA 1,078,461                     Amount pertaining to Staturary claims has been rejected 

971 Udahaya Kumar 04/Jun/2021 25,391                           25,391                         Salary No NA

972 R Sivakumar 17/Aug/2021 263,186                         46,940                         Salary No NA 216,246                        Amount pertaining to Statutary dues has been rejected 

973 Birendra Kumar Rout 14/Jul/2021 208,772                         208,772                       Salary No NA -                              

974 M Manivannan 18/Aug/2021 92,083                           92,083                         Salary No NA  

975 R Rajan Babu 05/May/2021 592,134                         59,200                         Salary No NA 532,934                        Amount pertaining to Staturary claims has been rejected 

976 Selvamuthukumaravel T 12/Aug/2021 292,218                         92,894                         Salary No NA 199,324                        Amount pertaining to Staturary claims has been rejected 

977 Boobalan G 17/Aug/2021 46,667                           46,667                         Salary No NA

978 K Natarajan 20/Aug/2021 111,677                         111,677                       Salary No NA -                  

979
J.Ramprasath

29/Jul/2021 411,000                         36,744                         Salary No NA 374,256                        Amount pertaining to Staturary claims has been rejected 

980 Dhanapal D 27/Jul/2021 43,176                           43,176                         Salary No NA

981

Samit Bose

06/Sep/2021 476,783                         102,510                       Salary No NA 374,273                       

 Amount pertaining to Staturary dues and interest claimed has been 

rejected 

982 Radhakrishnan G 27/Jul/2021 85,063                           85,063                         Salary No NA

983 Purushothaman.K 03/Sep/2021 78,923                           78,923                         Salary No NA

984 Varatharajan. M 03/Sep/2021 19,536                           19,536                         Salary No NA

985 Sellakannu. A 17/Aug/2021 39,879                           39,879                         salary No NA

986 Maria Basilica 23/Jul/2021 50,995                           50,995                         Salary No NA

987 S Siva Kumar 28/07/2021 50,842                           50,842                         Salary No NA

988 S Rajesh 03/Aug/2021 60,187                           60,187                         Salary No NA

989 Karthikeyan S 13/Jul/2021 52,156                           52,156                         Salary No NA

990 Mounirul Islam SK 26/Aug/2021 21,954                           21,954                         Salary No NA

991 Ravi P 27/Aug/2021 25,130                           25,130                         Salary No NA

992 N.Elenchezhiyan 07/Aug/2021 31,000                           31,000                         Salary No NA

993 Shanmugam S 29/Jul/2021 58,797                           58,797                         Salary No NA

994 N SURESH SENTHIL KUMAR 9/10/2021 500000 Salary No NA 500,000                       Belated Claim - hence rejected

995 V VETRISELVAN 23-Jul-21 42442 42442 Salary No NA

996 MOHAMED ESMAIL A 6-Oct-21 103960 Salary No NA 103,960                       Belated Claim - hence rejected



Date of receipt 

of claim
 Amount Claimed 

Details of Claims received Amount 

of any 

Mutual 

  Amount of claim not 

admitted  

Amount of 

claim under 

verification

Details of claim 

admitted

Sl. 

No
Name of the Creditor Remarks, if any

% of 

voting 

share in 

Amount 

of 

Conting

Nature of 

Claim

 Amount 

covered by 

security 

 Amount 

covered 

by 

Whether 

related 

party

997 MAHADEVAN K R 6-Oct-21 275855 Salary No NA 275,855                       Belated Claim - hence rejected

998 Appari Veeravenkata Durga 

Varaprasad 25-May-21 52000 52000 Salary No NA

999 BINOD SAW 3/10/2021 200000 Salary No NA 200,000                       Belated Claim - hence rejected

1000 Vajravel 24/08/2021 75754 75754 Salary No NA

1001 VIJAYAKUMAR V 1/10/2021 105400 Salary No NA 105,400                       Belated Claim - hence rejected

1002 RANGARAJAN MD 30-Jul-21 55000 55000 Salary No NA

1003 G Vadivel 27 -07 - 2021 101,104                         101,104                       Salary No NA -

1004 SUBRAMANIAN 24-Jul-21 75000 75000 Salary No NA

1005 Karthick babu P R 24-Sep-21 32187 Salary No NA 32187 Belated Claim - hence rejected

1006 VIJAYKUMAR S 29-Jul-21 60797 60797 Salary No NA

1007 JAYAKUMAR P 27-Jul-21 302700 302700 Salary No NA

1008 S JAYABHARATHI 1-Aug-21 80300 80300 Salary No NA

1009 G MARIYAPPAN 3-Aug-21 15333 15333 Salary No NA

1010 PRADEEP KUMAR Y 10-Aug-21 286933 106289 Salary No NA 180,644                        Amount pertaining to interest Claim has been rejected 

1011 S VENKETESAN 10-Aug-21 15702 15702 Salary No NA

1012 RAJA A 12-Aug-21 70278 70278 Salary No NA

1013 ARJUN VK 12/8/2021 45482 45482 Salary No NA

1014 VIJAY T 12/8/2021 147264 61360 Salary No NA 85,904                         No supporting documents for rejected Claim Amount 

1015 VELAUDHAM K 13-Aug-21 23093 23093 Salary No NA

1016
GAJENDHRAN V

20-Aug-21 207160 12160 Salary No NA 195,000                        Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected 

1017 VAIDHILINGAM M 2-Sep-21 34826 34826 Salary No NA

1018
S SETHURAMAN

17-Sep-21 24165 Salary No NA 24,165                        Belated Claim - hence rejected

1019 Anbarsan V 24/Aug/2021 29,249                           29,249                         Salary No na

1020 Mohan K 10/Aug/2021 48,214                           48,214                         Salary No NA

1021 P Ravichandran 12/Nov/2021 70,342                           Salary No NA 70,342                        Belated Claim - hence rejected

1022 D Balaji 19/Nov/2021 48,046                           Salary No NA 48,046                        Belated Claim - hence rejected

1023 Athiyan K 14/Oct/2021 28,179                           Salary No NA 28,179                        Belated Claim - hence rejected

1024 S Kumar 30/Sep/2021 411,315                         Salary No NA 411,315                       Belated Claim - hence rejected

1025 Radhakrishnan. G 11-Dec-21 92244 Salary No NA 92244 Belated Claim - hence rejected

1026 M Prabhu 2-Mar-21 327250 Salary No NA 327250 Belated claim-hence rejected 

1027 Shivakumar K 27-01-2022 34041 Salary No NA 34041 Belated claim-hence rejected 

1028 Sama Nagarjuna Reddy 5-May-21 31230 8550 Salary No NA 22680 Amount pertaining to statutory dues has been rejected

1029 Rajarethinem 17-May-21 65669 27845 Salary No NA 37824 No supporting documents for rejected claimed amount

1030 I Inba Rajan 29-Jul-21 125000 125000 Salary No NA

1031 Vinayaka Moorthi 30-Jul-21 46404 46404 Salary No NA

1032 Nandakumar.K 30-Jul-21 90535 90535 Salary No NA

1033 B Paulmurugan 29-Jul-21 96919 96919 Salary No NA

1034 R Venkata Chalapathi 16-Jul-21 24007 24007 Salary No NA

1035 Saravanan T 23-Aug-21 45560 45560 Salary No NA

1036 Manirul seikh 26-Aug-21 21954 21954 Salary No NA

1037 V periyasamy 29-Aug-21 129425 129425 Salary No NA

1038 L Rukmani 30-Aug-21 79561 79561 Salary No NA

1039 T G Giridharan 29-Sep-21 168679 Salary No NA 168679 Belated Claim - hence rejected

1040 MARAN S 4-Feb-22 90848 Salary No NA 90848 Belated Claim - hence rejected

1041 Saravana Kumar 15-Nov-21 198238 Salary No NA 198238 Belated Claim - hence rejected

725,064,970                   128,432,905                596,632,066                -                  


